Telenor Pakistan

Paris Plaza,

'[EIenOf' Markaz F-11.
Islamabad. Post Code 44000

Tel: 051 111 345 700

www.telenor.com

26™ November, 2013

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Subject: CERTIFICATION OF LEGAL RELATIONSHIP
Dear Sirs,

This is to certify that Margalla Buildings (Pvt.) Lid. (“Margalla Buildings”) is a wholly owned
subsidiary of Telenor Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. (*Telenor Pakistan™) and undertakes various
construction and real estate related activities for and on behalf Telenor Pakistan including inter
alia the design and construction of a new office premises for operations of Telenor Pakistan.

In this regard it is certified that Margalla Buildings has awarded main building foundation piling
works (“Contract”) to Deepwell Corporation Pvt. Ltd. (“Deepwell™) and entered into a contract
on 8" Oct, 2013. Furthermore, Deepwell is required to fumnish a performance bond as per the
terms of the Contract and it is certified that Deepwell is Telenor Pakistan's duly appointed
contractor for the purposes of procurement and issuance of such performance bond,

We remain available if any further clarity is required in this regard.

Kind regards.

A\
Vifled] R
For .}rn half of
Telenor Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd,
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DESEON CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION Date: November 22, 2004
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DESCON ENGINEERING LIMITED

{Infrastructure Projects)

WE ARE PLEASED TO CERTIFY THAT

M/S. DEEPWELL CORPORATION

'S REGISTERED AS A SUBCONTRACTOR IN PILING, GROUTING & GEOTECHNICAL

INVESTIGATION.
DISCIPLINE.

REGISTRATION No: 1P £ Civil/ 010

THIS REGISTRATION IS VALID UPTO December 30'., 2005

{After which registration is to be renewed)

u\
= January 10,2005

Kubcontracting Dephy ,,‘-’ Date of issue

TRl FLB32



“CONSULTANTS -

Telex: 44527-KAL C PK.
17th NOV. 1983,
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girwering Bervlces tPakigian) Lus.

A. Date

nﬂ.‘No.. C“3G'_) V'L*-?‘N’-S‘ ,

Deepwell Corporation Ltd.,

P.0. Box 392, .

Pindi Club Building, '
The Mall »

RAWALPINDI .

CONTRACT NO. 106 '
RIVER CHANNEL DRILLING AT KALABAGH DAM SITE
NOTICE TO PROCEED "

Dear Sirs,.

We refer to Chief Engineer Technical and Project
Director Kalabagh Dam Project letter No,KAL/3001/C-106/1969 of
November 15, 1983 awarding you Contract No. 106 River Channel
Drilling at Kalabagh Dam Site, which you accepted the same day. -
We hereby direct You to proceed with the Works immediately on

receipt of this letter in accordance with the Conditions of
Contract, : 1

As an acknowledgement of the receipt of this letter
please return one copy of it after affixing your signatures with
date in the space provided below, .

Yours'faithfully,
for KALABAGH CONSULTANTS

i

_ ' i "{ J.5,, HETHERINGTON)
TEuwL 00 Acknowkedgpment of Receipt - PROJECT MANAGER
L \rre i |
1" 2.4'1‘5'0-’ .Lh.!)

V//F}

DespwelT“Cérporation Lea .

¢¢ : The Chief Engineer (Tech.) & Pro

Kalabagh Dam Project, wapda,
,  Lahore, '

ject Director,
Aiwan-e-Science,

JSH/MAH/SAT/Saleen

S
H

" ——
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GREAVES’*POTENT!AL (JOINT VENTURE)

162-Ali Block, Now Garden Town, Laliore,

Frosa2 (23 SAILYD, G6d)

5835477 SAM
Cas e pad) SR, adl
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Ueir led PESOMCV-RGL-06/122
DNafed dMzren 17 7000

wir, Shieheryar Riaz

Exacutive Direcior

Daepwell Corporalion ‘Pvl yLld. ‘ : x
35 138 Club Buiiding. ,
The Mall

Rawzalpindi.

Tehlax: . {051) A568504

Hutyeed - Projuct Transmission Arngeineit For Pownr Dispesai Of ( hazi
Dirolha Hydro Power contrac) No. 201716 {Scetion-[1): 2 anstruction
- o Mandk U-thuuddumahoro - saclion of Rowat~Gakkhae-Laliocs
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Refergnea yao s dited Mareh B 2004 1818 tor your u\'uum:lwu thal all cangete maleris!
metarkng sond, nu.,h and sleol is avaitable al sile .

You ine teamied o (:\pmhlu e execulion work.
Thanking you and assunag oul bes! seevices,

Yours lruly,
for Grcavcs-Polenllai {Joinl Venlurej

Subail Afridi

-t
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HCL-PM/DGB/1211-08
January 0K, 2008

M/s DEEP WELL CORPORATION {(PVT) LTD.
42 - Tang block,

New Garden Town,

Lahore.

Attention: Syed Shabbir Zaki.

Subject: Lonfirmation of Piling Agreement,
Brdge over River Jhelum at Dhan Gali. (MDR - 21)

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter dated November 14, 2007 regarding piling work at subject project.
We {eel pleasure to accept your quoted rates, terms and conditions. You are hereby directed
ta mobilize at site with out any further delay and complete the awarded work in this running
season. Further please submit first invoice along with A/c No. .for advance payment against
dnlling of piling, we have to submut your request to WAPDA, Mangla for earliest payment in

your accourt

Regards,

Subject File
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. - PAKISTAN
\R), WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

4 ol
.

Dy
Office of the

Phone: 9203190 |
0202211/251¢ General Manager (Projects) ‘
Fax 9203191 South, WAPDA
: ' 319~-WAPDA Housg, Lahore
Dated &,110£2003,

No.GM(P)S! SZDP-12/ 892

M/s Sabir Decpwell Joint Venture,
1-B, Nnzim-ud:Din Road, F-7/1,
Islambabad, ‘

Fax No. 051-2876228

Subject: ©  INVITATION OF BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF DAM & POWER
HOUSE OF SABAKZAI DAM PROJEGT ~ CONTRACT $7.D-02

WAPDA is pleascd to pre-qualify you for the tendenng of Contract SZD-02: Dam and
Power Housc of Sabakzai Dam Project subject 1o the condition that a Pakistan; Firn be included
in the Joint Venture with Shave nof less than 30% as per Pokistn Eugineering Counsil Bye-Laws
and the Joist Venture must be veyistered with Pukistan Engincering Council by the date of
sabmission of terder, : :

Yo ars invited to participate in the vidding proceedings, It you are interest2d, the tender
documents may be purchased from the ouice or Cenuai Niaiigin (Praaste) Qanth
519 <WAPDA House, Lahore on payment of Rs. 10,000/~ (Non-Refundabic).

Completed bids of the Contract SZD-02 duly sealed and accompanicd by u tcader
security in an acceptable form of a minimum of 2% of tender price should be submitted to the
office of General Manager (Projects) South by 15™ November 2003 at or befyre 1100 ks,
Tenders wiil.be opeticd on the samie date and time in the presence of tenderer’s ripresentatives

who cheose to altend.

A Pre-Tender Conference will be held for the purpose of clenifying issues iand answering
questions ou way ‘matter or 1" Navember 2003 at 1100 hrs.in the office of General Manager
(Projects) South, WAPDA, 511-WAPDA House, Lahore. You are invited to attend the same' if

you have any-questions. | .
o S
1 W’B(

( , (Aftab Abmed Warsi)
‘ * Director (South)-II



January 07, 2008

Ref: GTHRWP/01/04

M/S Deep Weli Corporation {Pvi.) Lid Patron: President of

42-Tarig Block

New Garden Town

Lahore P CES
Pakistan Cricket Board

GADDAFI STADIUM LAHORE
UAN: 111 22 7377
Tel: (92-42) 5717231-4
Fox: {92-42) 57118460
E-mail: mail@pcb.cgm.pk
Wab: www.pcb.com.pk

PINDI CRICKET ST

PINDI CRICKET STADIUM
N END PAVILIO

EOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIO!
Letter of Award / Acceptance

Laboratory Testing
Cear Sir,
1. We are pleased to hereby nolify you of our acceptance of your bid submilted referred

at Sr. No. 1 (ii) above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an
amount of Rs. 53,919/~ (Rupees fifty three thousand nine hundred and nineteer) only)
subject to actual soil investigations to be carried out.

2. The award is subject to the following terms and conditions:

(a) NESPAK's representative at site shall be called the "Engineer”.

{b) The quantities given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimateq and
provisional, and were given to provide a common basis for bidding. The actual
quantum of work to be executed may be different from the one shown in the

BOQ, annexed herewith.

The basis of payment shall be the actual work carried out and approved by
the Engineer, as measured by the Contractor and ceriified by the Engineer
and valued at the rates and prices as quoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an inveice
by you, upon 100% completion of work, provided the work is carried out fo the

entire satisfacton of Engineer. )

{c) You shall be responsiole for the safe custody and transportation of samples
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing la tory

at your own cost.
{(d}  The fotal work (laboratory testing) must be completed in 2 {two) weeks ti

following its commencement, after receipt of samples.

o
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3 In caze of increased work load {if any) and subject to approval of the Engineer, the
same BOQ rates as anciosed shall be applicable

4. The approved laboratory where testing is to be carried out will be pursued by
you for timely completion of the testing. You shall be responsible for providing
the laboratory test results to us, with in the contract period.

5. if you fail to achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall
pay to us as liquidated damages for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent (1%} per day of delay. to the maximum of the ten percent (10%}) of the

contract price.
5. An amount of 80% of the cost of the field work shall be made upon completion of

entire field work and submission of invoice by you. The remaining amount shall be
paid upon submission of complete laboratory test results.

7. You are therefore required to mobilize at the subject site on or before January 03,
2008, so as to start work, under instructions of Engineer.

8 The Letter of Award / Acceptance together with the documents referred under
Paragraph (1) shall constitute binding contract between us.

We would appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by
returning one copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Witness: For and on behalf of
4 A Pakistan Cricket Board
Signature: ll ﬂ/ Signature;
Name: Ahmer Mallick ' Name: Muhammad Nadeem
FLN "
Designation: Sr. GM (infra & Projects) Designation: Director (HR &{:‘ ré?ﬂddaﬁ
Feli 3
€L Uy
{Seal) %\\ mmo,e '3?
gy a0
(To be filled in by the Contractor) “x

this day of 2008.

Witness: For and on behalf of
M/s Deepwell Corporati

1
Signature: f"f/é/' Signature: /{AN

Name' _ p7um?7Az Al Name:

Designation: .gr. /7(4/7' - Designation,




- ——— Ak -
© A Joit Vaniure of e
< Binmie & Pastners [Oversens) Lid,

« Horzw Engidesnng Company lniernatians! ', N ' ;o 1

. Prauce, 't‘:qudc-w & m‘ear:un - o ' . s - % & Phone No.087025
+ Associsied Consuiun 1nwers () 1d. 2 D) S o .0, Box
. N:noml Englaeening gu:fcu (Po&mm; Lid, : . ; et ~ : P.0. B

Ref N-c ,C—JL/ S 6 3 %’

A

Deepwell Corporation Limited,
Pindi Club Building, :
‘Tha Mall, ; ;
RAWALPINDI,

CONVHACT NO. 111
RIVER CUANNEL DORTHG AT KALABAGH DAM SITE
PREQUALIFICAION AitD ISSUE OF TENER DOCUMENTS.

Dear Sirs,

) Raforence your application ‘f‘nr prequalification for the subiect
work, we ars ploased to inform you thut your firm has been proqualifiod lor
- River Channel Boring nt Kalaboph:Dam Site Contract No, 111, :

abls for collection from our office on payment of s, 2000/~ (Rupnea Two
thonsani anly). Additional ceto if required are also available on payvment
of additinnal Re,1000,- (Rupces One thousand only) per set.

In cane you are wnable to collect the documents we will sond #he:
by rost on receipt of a bank draft from you issued by a Scheduled bonk of
Pakistan in the name of the Project Hanager Kalabagh Consul tants, Lahore,

Yo interd Lo open the Tonders.on Septembor 12,1981,

o Tovrs !’ni'.l:!‘ully,
> Tor KaLABAGH CONSULTANTS
iduf
( B, aratid, fague )
DIPUTY - PROJECT  MAIAG:M
s Tha QA Sagtviorr Todny . x Frajuct Dircotor,

Kalal:aph Pan'Pryject, WATDA Mwen-o-Scioncs,
* Feranapur Rond, Lalare, A g oo

cci
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hoo
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" MAL/SAT/cul ey . 2 . | q @

BT R KALABAGSE
L R CONSULTANTS

" 77€-1, Gulberg I, Lahore - Pakistd

i
318

Telox: 44627 - KAL C Pt

-~ pae August €1, 1.", Bl

Ivo copies of the Tendor Documents for the above work arc avnil-

an



January 07, 2008 ' .

Ref. GTIILHR/01/08 ; -:;
M/S Deep Well Corporation (Pvi.) Lid Patron: President of Pakistan

42-Tarig Biock
New Garden Town P‘ B

Lahore
Pakistan Cricket Board
GADDAFI STADIUM LAHORE
GADDAFI CRICKET STADIUM UAN: 11122 7777
NEW FAR END PAVILION Tel: (92-42) 5717231-4
Fax: (92.42) 571 1860“
E-mail: mail com.
GEOTE(.: c n;vecs IGATIONS P i S
Letter of Award { Acceptance
Field investigation-i|
Dear Sir,
1. We are pleased to hereby notify you of our acceptance of your bid submitied referred

at Sr. No. 1 {ii) above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an
amount of Rs, 147600/ (Rupees one hundred forty seven thousand and six
hundred only) subject to aclual soil investigations to be carried out.

2. The award is subject to the foilowing terms and conditions:
(2} NESPAK's representative at site shal! be called the “Engineer”.

(b) You shall strictly abide by the technical specifications and instructions of the
Engineer in carrying out the site investigations and taking / preservation of
samples. All the field work shali be carried out in accordance with the latest
international standards such as ASTM and / or BS.

The quantities given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimated and
provisional, and were given to pravide a common basis for bidding. The actuai
quantum of work to be executed may be different from the one shown in the

BOQ, annexed herewith,

The basis of payment shail be the actual work carried out and approved by
the Engineer, as measured by the Contractor and certified by the Engineer
and valued at the rates and prices as guoted by you in your bid.

(c)

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an invoice
by you, upon 100% completion of work, provided the work is carried out to the
entire satisfaction of Engineer.

(d}  You shall be responsible for the safe custody and transportation of samples
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing laboratary

at yeur own cos{

(a) You shall be responsible for providing the coordinates and elevations of
boreholes. The coordinates and elevations shall have to be provided to
NESPAK before completion of investigations at site.

X 7



Fiest Floor, PAAF Building, 7-D Kashmir Egerton Road, Lahore. 54000. Pokistan

REPUBLIC ENGINEERING Ph :92-42:6360180-3, 92-42-6375512
CORPORATION (PVT) LTD. Fax : 92-42-6369655, 92.42-6375514
Consulling Engineers, Architects & Planneis Emuail ; Info@rec.com.pk

Websile : www.iec.com.pi

REC/08/ (/3
July 12, 2008

M/s. Deepwell Corporatien (Pvt) Limited,
42 Tarig Block, New Garden Town,

Lahore.

Fax: 042-5860633

Subject: CONST “TION OF SOLDIER PILES (EARTH RETAINING
SYSTEM) FOR LAHORE CITY CENTRE-DHA, LAHORE.

Dear Sir,

You are hereby invited to participale ia the bidding for the construction of earth retaining
soldier piles required at the Lahore City Centre-DHA, Lahore project.

The scope of work broadly consists of construction of 480 nos. soldier piles, cach having 2
feet dia, 36 feet depth duly ancheied in ground using wire strands and pressure grouting.

n case you are milerested in participating in the tender, you are advised to purchase the
tender documents from the office of the undersigned on 12" July, 2008, or on any working
day after this day against a non refundabie cash of Rs.2,000/-. Kindly provide your company
prefile at the time you purchase the tender documents.

The tenders will be received in the office of the undersigned on 21‘@ 2008, before 5:00
o.m. JULY

Yours Faithfully,
REPUBLIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION (PVT) LTD.

A A
( '/A/;SAL ALI ASGHAR ) — Direcior

ce: M/s. Omer Faroog, Country Manager, MGB Company Limited,
intemational Consultants, 49-C, Jail Road, Lahore.

[/
aPs,
D Saant 2008 Juldl_\:‘

Development Planning Technical Consulfancy Resedrch Survey and Studies
o

150 9001 - 200
CERTIMED

Lahore Karachi Islamabad



() All boreholes shall be backfilled as directed by the Engineer. )
(g) The field work must be completed in 1 {one) week time. Your machinery and
resources ta be mabilized shall be sufficient to meet this target.

In case of increased work load (if any) and subject to approval of the Engineer, the
same BOQ rates as enclosed shall be applicadle.

If you fail to achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall
pay to us as liquidated damages for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent {1%) per day of delay, (o the maximum of the ten percent {10%) of the

coniract price.
An amount of 80% of the cost of the field work shall be made upon completion of

entire field work and submission of invoice by you. The remaining amount shall be
paid upon submission of complete laboratory test results.

You are therefare required to mobiiize at the subject site on or before January 08,
2008, 50 as to starl work, under instructions of Engineer.

The Letter of Award / Acceptance together with the documenis referred under
Paragraph (1) shall constitute binding contract between us.

We would appreciate your immediate acceplance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by
returning one copy after affixing ycur signature in the space provided below.

Witness: | For and on behalf of
Pakistan Cri ard
Signature: j ﬁ\ - Signature: | /
Name: Ahmer Mallick Name: Muhamimad Nade
Designation: Sr. GM {Infra & Projects) Designation: Director (MR
(Seal) Ny~

—

(To be filled in by the Coniractor)

We hereby accept this Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditions setf out herein on

this day of 2008.

Witness:

prB—
Signature: " L B Signature:

Name:

Designation: 51 . Accft - Designation: MMM

For and on behalf of
iy M/s Deepweli Corporation

AT A Z ALJ_ Name:




January 07, 2008

Ref. GTI/LHR/01/08 : ‘
Patron: Pm!d. enld Pakistan

M/S Deep Well Corporaltion (Pvi.) Lid

42-Tarig Block

New Garden Town ( r

Lahore P B
Pakistan Cricket Board

GADDAFI STADIUM LAHORE

GADDAF! CRICKET STADIUM UAN: 11122 7777
Tel: (92-42} 5717231-4

NEW FAR END PAVILION
Femx: 19’2-42) 571 186&
GEQOT ATIONS E-\zml_: mail@pcb.com,
Letter of Award / Acceptance oz worew.jpch cormpk
Fi ion-l
Dear Sir,
1. We are pleased to hereby notify you of our acceptance of your bid submitted referred

at Sr. No. 1 (i) above for the subject work and award of the confract to you for an
amount of Rs. 101,600/~ (Rupees one hundred one thousand and six hundred only)
subject to actual scil mvestigations to be carried out,

2. T'he award is subject o the following terms and conditions:
(a) NESPAK's representative at site shall be cailed the "Engineer”.

(b} You shall strictly abide by the technical specifications and instructions of the
Engineer In carrying out the site investigations and taking / preservation of
samples. All the field work shal! be carrieg out in accordance with the latest
internationa! standards such as ASTM and / or BS.

{c) The quantities given in the Bill of Quantifies (BOQ) are estimated and
provisional, and were given to provide a common basis for bidcing. The actual
quantum of work to be execuled may be different from the one shown in the

80Q, annexed herewith.
The basis of payment shall be the actual work carried out and approved by

the Engineer, as mieasured by the Contractor and certified by the Engineer
and valued at the rates and prices as quoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an invoice
by you, upon 100% completion of work, provided the work is carried out to the

entive salisfaction of Engineer.

{d) You shall be responsible for the safe custody and transporiation of samples
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing laboratory

at your own cosl,

(e} You shall be responsible for providing the coordinates and elevations of
boreholes. The coordinates and elevations shall have to be provided to

NESPAK before completion of investigations at site,
/
t'M



{f All boreholes shall be backfilied as directed by the Engineer.
(g)  The field work must be completed in 1 (one) week tme. Your machinery and
resources to be mobilized shall be sufficient to meet this targel.

3 In case of increased work 'oad (if any) and subject to approval of the Engineer, the
same BOQ rates as enclosed shal! be applicable.

4. If you fail to achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall
pay to us as liguidated damages for such defauit and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent {1%) per day of delay, fo the maximum cof the ten percent {10%) of the

contract price.

5. An amount of 80% of the cost of the field work shall be made upon completion of
entire field work and submission of invoice by you. The remaining amount shall be
paid upen submission of compilete iabotatery test resulls.

6. You are therefore required to motbilize at the subject site on or before January 08,
2008, so as to start work, under instructions of Engineer.

7. The Letter of Award / Acceptance together with the documents referred under
Paragrapn (1) shall constitute binding contract between us.

We would appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Letter of Award / Acceplance by
relurning one copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Far and on behaif of

Withess: (\
Pakistan Cricket Bpard
Signature: [ y Signature:
. e »f,’-'a T
Name: Ahmer Mallick Name: Muhammad Nadeem %,h LD
Designation: Sr. GM (infra & Projects) Designation: Director (HR & Aéi%x),a"'“.f)-:o
L B
(Seal) Xy o

{To be filled in by the Contractor)

We hereby accep! this Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditions
this day of 2008.

Wilness; For and on behalf of
M/s Deepwell Corporatio

W'
Signature: ‘{J'igﬁ/ Signalure: N
. £ '/"

Name: _#7ur? /% 2 Ak Name: Ao rimaD SHEED KMANAR
Designation: .S; Acett - Designation: AZe44¢ CoNfom e s
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Pty l L Rev: 00
BESCON CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION Date: November 22, 2004
= Page. 10f1

DESCON ENGINEERING LIMITED

{Infrastructure Projects)

WE ARE PLEASED TO CERTIFY THAT

M/S. DEEPWELL CORPORATION

\S REGISTERED AS A SUBCONTRACTORIN PILING, GROUTING & GEOTECHNICAL

INVESTIGATION.
DISCIPLINE.

REGISTRATION No: 1P { Civil{ 010

THIS REGISTRATION IS VALID UPTO  December 30, 2008

{(After which registration is to be renewed)

January 10,2005

Subcontracting D Date of issue
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FICHTNER

Fichtney GmbH & Co. KG
Madian Hydropower Project Office
3 Sunder Dus Rowd

DEEPWELL Corpaznion (Pyve p Ll N Davis Road.
Lahove, Pakistan

My Shelyar Rios

Pavcoming Dyecho
Phone  042-6286805

PR2-0 Peshar R, Koavalpuuds
Iax (42-6786804
Yeo! (chycacy
Vorer letter ajed

Uiar elerone TR gttt

Name P Jorg Grossaann

|l I re i ginh sl zomer ydions 1y
Hamupage o G himuer &

Dawe DR 1120407

Bvar Me. Shebrvar Ryaz

Ref: Order to Commence,
Withaeference ol the Subcontrict on Geotechnicad Ficld Tovestigations made on Seplember
13% and signed between DEEPWISLL Corporation (Pvi.) Lid. and Fichiner Gimbh we here-
willy issue the

Order to Commence

the services in accordince {o the general and particular conditions under the above Contract.
Upon receipt of this Order to Commence and in view of having received the Advance Pay-
ment Guarantee aind the Performance Bond we facilitate the first instalment of the advance
payment as defined in the Contract. As agreed the second instalment of the advance payment
s due ater full mobilization al sile.

Asdgreed during our recent meetings we kindly request vou to mobilize to be in the position
wstart geophysical ficld investigations on Qotober 20™. 2007. Our Geologists will be at site
fur supervision ol the works and detailed instruction starting from October 20™ ,

Far sake of campleteness of conteiel reguirenients we request subnussion of the CV ol the
Crenlogist i charge. )

I ooking Torward o a successtul co-operation
Youws Sincerely,

/ <R
7 )1\ orinlirossdia

Projedt Manasper
Madin Hydrapower Project

Sincerg
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Dated daich 17 7000

Mr, Sheheryar Riaz
Excculive Dliecior !

Orepwelt Carporation (Pvi ) Lid. - ;
35 138 Club Building |
The Mali

Ravzalpindi,
Telefax . (051) 8568554
Hubpecl . Projuct Transmission Armngement For Pownr Dispersai Of Ghizi

Darolba Hydro Powar contrac) No, 2017-16 {Section-ill: Sonstruction
© ol Mandi Uahauddins.ahore saction of Rewat-Gankhae-Lalors
Conerele Matarial, : '

L e, V '
Relaranee your faa dodad Mareh 11, 2004 1 18 tor yeur infuriation mal al vangele miaterial
nekalag sund, cruesh «nd steol is available al sile ’

YOu e reauicd 1o expedile the execulion work

Thanking you and assunng out bes! seivices.,

Yours truly,
for Greaves-Polenlial (Joind Venlure)

l.'-;—/( \\(-\ L '('

_-'_1‘—"

Subnil Afridi

e @ LALIE e,
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o PAKISTAN
WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHCIRITY

Office of the

Phone: 9203190
0202211/2519 General Manager (Projects) '

Fax 5203191 South, WAPDA .
- S19~-WAPDA House, Lahore

No.GM(P)S/ SZDP-12/ 892 Dated &2110120083,

M/s Sabir Deepweil Joint Veature,
1-B, Nozim-ud:Din Road, F-7/1,
Istambabad, )

i

Fax No. 051-2875228

Subject:  INVITATION OF BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF D4M & POWER
HOUSE OF SABAKZAIDAM PROJECT ~ CONTRACT 87,002

WAFDA is pleased to pre-qualify you for the tendenng of Contract $2.D-02: Dam and
Power Housc of Sabakzai Dam Project subject to the condition that a Pakistan Firny be iacluded
in the Joint Venture with Shave not less than 30% as per Pakistan Engincering Counsil Bye-Laws
and the Joint Venlure nwust be reyistered with Pakistan Engincering Council by the date of
submission of tender, :

Yo are invited to participate in the bidding proceedings, If you arc interestad, the tender
documents may be purchased from the ouice of Gonnal Miaiiges Poa amreY Santh
519 -WAPDA House, Lahore on payment of Rs, 10,000/- (Non-Refundabic),

Completed bids of the Contract SZD-02 duly sealed and accompanied by u teader
secwity in an acceptable form of a ininum of 2% of 1ender price should be submilted to the
office of Gencral Manager (Projects) South by 15" November 2003 at or befare 1100 s,
Tenders will.be openied on the same date and time jn the prescace of tenderer’s ripresentatives

who choose to altend.

A Pre-Tender Conference will be held for the purpose of clenfying 1ssues ind mwcdng
questions ou oy smatter on 1" November 2003 at 1100 hrs in the office of Geiieral Manager
(Projects) South, WAPDA, SII—WAPDA House, Lahore. You are iavited to attend the same'if

you have any-questions, | -

. _ (Aftab Abmed Wars))
' " Director (South)-I1
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A Jani Veniure ol i S T S

- Binnie B Partners [Oversens) L1d, LY

« Horea Engidusnng Comgany iniernatianal

- Frence, Cordew & Rider Liof .

- Astocialed Consuiting Fnginsers (ACE) L1¢

- Natlenal Enginaering Services (Pakisien) Lid.

Rel Nlc C—}L[ s 6 a %‘

Deepwell Corporation Limited,
Pindi Club Building,

The Mall, Sy
RAWALPINDI,

KALABAGH
CONSULTANTS

77E- 1, Guiberg 111, Lahore - Pakistar
g . Phons No, 870251 ¢
P.O. Box 318:

Telex : 44627 - KAL C PK

oste Aupust €1,1084,

. CONVHACT NO. 111 ' ;
RIVER CHANNEL DORTHG AT KALABAGR DAM SITE

- Dear Sirg,

Raforence your application for prequalification for the sudject
Lo worl, we are ploascd to Anform you thut your firm has been
' - River Channel Boring at Kalabaph: Dam Site Cont.sact Ho 117,

PREQUALIFICATION AL ISSURE OF TENER !X)CUHENTS;

2 of additinngl M5.1000/~ {Rupees One thousand only) per set, ¢

In eane you are.\'mabl,‘e,to. collect

prequalified far

o available on paymenl

1§

¢ o« Tvo coples of the .Tc.nder' Dd'éumcu;s for the above work,di"c aynil- ,.
abls for collnction from our office on payment of Rs,2000/- (Rupnco Twe
thonsani only). Additional gets if required are als

_ : the documents we will send #lesn
by po::t on reccipt of a bank draflt frqn You issued by a Schednled bank of
cp B Pakistan in the nine of the Project Hunager Kalabagh Consul tants, Lahore,

We interd Lo open the Tenders on Septembor 12,1984,

Tours faitifully '
for KALABAGI CONSULTANTS

iAagre

(. s, Jague )
DRPUTY - ROJECT MAJAG

ccy -~ .
.1. Tha Cular T NTodnd -1 Frojuct Dirnctnr.
o Kalatagh Pass’ Prafect, WAPDA, Mwon-a-Scioncas,

3% Ferna'npnrj Road, Laliares

: ?.f'l’hu ll1|4i:n'g‘nr FlLald Opnmllnnq.a;i:«

MAL/SAT/cud pom



First Fioor, PAAF Building, 7-D Kashmir Egerton Road, Lahore, 54000. Pakistan

REPUBLIC ENGINEERING Ph :92-42-6360180-3, 92-42-6375512
CORPORATION (PVT) LTD. Fax ; 92-42-6369655, 92-42.6375514

Email : Info@rec.com.pk

Consulling Engineers, Archltects & Planneis
Waenbsile : www.iec.com.pk

REC/08/ &2 3
July 12, 2008

M/s. Deepwell Corporation {(Pvt) Limited,

42 Tariq Block, New Garden Town,

Lahore.

Fax: (042-58600633

Subject: CONSTRUCTION OF SOLDIER PILES (EARTH RETAININ

SYSTEM) FOR LAHO ITY CENTRE-DHA. LAHORE.
Dear Sir,

You are hereby invited to participate in the bidding for the construction of ecarth retaining
soldier piles required at the Lahore City Centre-DHA, Lahore project.

The scope of work broadly consists of construction of 480 nos. soldier piles, each having 2
feet dia, 36 feet depth duly anchoied in ground using wire strands and pressure grouting.

In case you are interested in participating in the tender, you are advised to purchase the
lender documents from the office of the undersigned on 12" Juiy, 2008, or on any working
day after this day against a nou refundable cash of Rs.2,000/-. Kindly provide your company

prefile at the time vou purchase the tender decuments.
youp

The tenders will be received in the office of the undersigned on 21‘@ 2008, before 5:00
p.. JW—‘(

Yours Faithfully,
REPUBLIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION (PVT) LTD.

W N

AISAL ALI ASGHAR ) - Direcior

ce: M/s. Onter Farooq, Country Manager, MGB Company Limited,
Intermational Consultants, 49-C, Jail Road, Lahore.

~ 5
-
DSieatt 2008 Jul curcent

Oevelopment Planning Technical Consultancy Research Survey and Studies .
Lohore Karachi Islemabad o



{CONSULTANTS -

- 77 E-1, Gulberg 111, Lehore - Pakistan

naulting Enginaers L. . . L . Phcne: 870251.4

ik b P. 0. Box 3183

; F f i ! Telex: 44527-KAL C PK.
at, 80, C736/ 4 998 B 5 oats. | /th NOV. 1983..

Deepwell Corporation Ltd,,

P.O, Box 392, ) N B
Pindi Club Building, ' ok
The Mall .

RAWALPINDI .

CONTRACT NO. 106 ,
RIVER CHANNEL DRILLING AT KALABAGH DAM SITE
NOTICE TO PROCEED -

Dear sirs,_

We refer to Chief Enginecer Technical and Project
Director Kalabagh Dam Project letter No.KAL/3001/C~106/1969 of
November 15, 1983 awarding you Contract No. 106 River Channel
Drilling at Kalabagh Dam Site, which You accepted the same day. .
We hereby direct ¥ou to proceed with the Works immediately on

receipt of this letter in accordance with the Conditions of
Contract, '

A

As an acknowledgement of the receipt of this letter

please return one copy of it after affixing your signatures with
date in the Space provided below, - .

Yours Iaithfully,
for KALABAGH CONSULTANTS

Jhe. ,

. ' | J+8.; HETHERINGTON)
ﬂy;;(“ apknow&edghment of Receipt . - PROJECT MANAGER
"1.0—-"""" — - ‘

” :f»au.-a’.! R.h.'.)
//?3 DespwelTCéxrporation Ltd,

¢¢ : The Chief Engineer (Tech.) &

Kalabagh Dam Project, Wapda,
. Lahore, '

Préject Director,
Aiwun-e-Science,

JSH/MAH/SAT/Saleem

4

o ——
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HCL-PM/DGB/1211-08
Fanuary DR, 2008

M/s DEEP WELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD.
42 - Tariq block,

New Garden Town,

Lahore.

Attention: Syed Shabbir Zak.

Subject: Lonfirmation of Piling Agreement,
Bridge over River Jhelum at Dhan Gali. (MDR - 21)

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter dated November 14, 2007 regarding piling work at subject project.
We {eel picasure 10 accept your quoted rates, terms and conditions. You are hereby directed
to mobilize at site with out any further delay and complete the awarded work in this running
season. Further please subnut first invoice along with A/c No. .for advance payment against
dniling of piling, we have to submit your request 1o WAPDA, Mangla for earliest payment in

YOUr account.

Subject File




Januvary 07, 2008

Ref: GTURWP/01/04

M/S Deep Weil Corporation (Pvt ) Ltd Patron: President of Ppkistan

42-Tarig Block
New Garden Town
Lahore
Pakistan Cricket Board
GADDAF| STADIUM LAHORE
UAN: 111 227377
Tel: (92-42} 571 7f3l -4
Fox: (92-42) 5711860
hon

E-mail: mal@pch.cd
Wab: www.peb.com.pk

PIND!I CRICKET STADIUM
NEW FAR E ILION

GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS

Letter of Award c nce

Laboratory Testing

Dear Sir,

1. We are pleased lo hereby notify you of our acceptance of your bid submitted rb%erred
at Sr. No. 1 (i) above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an
amount of Rs. 53,919/- {Rupees fifty three thousand nine hundred and nineteen only)
subject to actual soil investigations to be carried out.

2. The award is subject to the following terms and conditions:
(a) NESPAK's representative at site shall be called the "Engineer”.
(k) The quantiies given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimateq and

provisicnal, and were given to provide a common basis for bidding. The actual
quantum of work to be executed may be different from the one shown |n the

30Q, annexed herewith.

The basis of payment shall be the actual work carried out and approvid by
the Engineer, as measured by the Contractor and ceriified by the Engineer
and valued at the rates and prices as quoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an iffvoice
by you, upon 100% completion of work, provided the work is carried out fo the

entire satisfaction of Engineer.

(c) You shall be responsible for the safe custody and transportation of sa 3
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing iabofatory
al your own cost.

{d)  The total work (laboratory testing) must be completed in 2 (two) weeks ti
following its commencement, after receipt of samples.

&




In case of increased work load (if any) and subject to approval of the Engineer, the
The approved laboratory where testing is to be carried out will be pursued by
you for timely completion of the testing. You shall be responsible for providing
if you fail o achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall

pay to us as liquidated damages for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent (1%) per day of deiay, to the maximum of the ten percent (10%) of the

An amount of 80% of the cost of the field work shall be made upon completion of
entire field work and submission of Invoice by you. The remaining amount shall be

You are therefore required to mobilize at the subject site on or before January 03,

’ same BOQ rates as enclosed shall be applicable.

4.

; the laboratory test results to us, with in the contract period.
coniract price.

8
paid upon submission of complele laboratory test results.

7.
2008, so as to start work, under instructions of Engineey.

8

The Lefter of Award / Acceptance together with the documents referred under
Paragraph (1) shall constitute binding contract between us,

We would appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by
returning one copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Witness: For and on behalf of
| Pakistan Cricket Board
;
Signature: Signature:
Name: Ahmer Mallick Name: Muhammad Nadeem @
A

Designaticn: Sr. GM (Infra & Projects)

this day of 2008
Witness:

2
la 1
Signature: {”f)ﬁ/

For and on behaif of
Ms Deepwell Corporati

Signature: /“N

plumdibdz Al

Name:

Designation: Sr. Aectt .

Name:

Designaﬁm%%gzéd_%fm@

(Seal)




January 07, 2008

Ref: GTILHR/01/02 fo
M/S Deep Weli Corporatien (Pvi.) Ltd Patror: President of Pakistan

42-Tarig Block :
New Garden Town P‘ B

Pakistan Cricket Board
GADDAF| STADIUM LAHORE
GADDAFI] CRICKET STADIUM UAN: 1112277277
NEW FAR END PAVILION Tul: {92-42) 5717231.4
Fax: 92-42} 5711860

E-tnail: moil@pcb.com.pk

TECHNICAL IN S Web; www.pcbicom, pk
Letter of Award / Acceptance
Field investigation-l|

Dear Sir,

1. We are pleased to hereby notify you of our acceptance of your bid submitted referred
at Sr. No. 1 {ii) above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an
amount of Rs. 147,800/ (Rupees one hundred forty seven thousand and six
hundred enly) subject to aclual soil investigations to be carried out.

2. The award is subject to the following terms and conditions:
(2} NESPAK's representative at site shall be called the "Engineer”.

{S)] You shall strictly abide by the technical specifications and instructions of the
Engineer in carrying out the site investigations and taking / preservation of
samples. All the field work shall be carried out in accordance with the latest
international standards such as ASTM and / or BS.

(c) The quantities given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimated and
provisional, and were given to provide a common basis for bidding. The actual
quantum of work to be executed may be different from the one shown in the
BOQ, snnexed herewith,

The basis of payment shail be the actual work carried out and approved by
the Engineer, as measured by the Contractor and certified by the Engineer
and valued al the rates and prices as quoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an invoice
by you, upon 100% completion of work, provided the work is carried out to the

entire satisfaction of Engineer.

(¢} You shall be responsible for the safe custody and transportation of samples
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing laboratory

at your own cost
() You shail be responsible for providing the coordinates and elevations of

boreholes. The coordinates and elevations shall have to be provided to
NESPAK before completion of investigations at site



{f} Al boreholas shall be backfilled as directed by the Engineer.
(g)  The field work must be completed in 1 (one} week time. Your machinery and
resources ta be niibilized shall be sufficlent to meet this target.

in case of increased work load (if any) and subject to approvai of the Engineer, the
same ROQ rates as enclosed shall be applicable.

4, If you faii to achieve completion of the work within the prascribed time, then you shall
pay to us as liquidated damages for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent (1%) per day of delay, to the maximum of the ten percenl {10%) of the

contract price.

B. An amount of 80% of the cost of the field work shall be made upon completion of
entire field work and submission of invoice by you. The remaining amaunt shall be
paid upon submission of complete laboratory test results.

6. You are therefore required to mobiiize at the subject site on or before January 08,
2008, so as lo start work, under instructions of Engineer.

7 The Lefter of Award / Acceplance together with the documents referred under
Paragraph (1) shall constitute binding contract between us.

We would appreciate your immediate acceplance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by
returning one copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Withess: For and on behalf of

W Pakistan Crigket Bdard
Signature: V\ -~ Signature: | /\
Name: Ahmer Mallick Name: Mu mad Nade

L T ’-‘3‘-‘.'
Desfgnation: Sr. GM (Infra & Projects) Designation. Direclor {HR a‘ mh'w
*

\/'&. .
Seal “o
{Seal) g\_

(To be filled in by the Contractor)

We hereby accept this Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditions set ouf herein on
this day of 2008.

Witness: For and on behaif of
ﬁ A2 M/s Deepwell Corporation
Signature: /Zﬁ_’_ 'ﬂ/é/ ) Signature:
Name: A7t FA R A&J" Name: (IR

Designation: S Ace /1 - Designation: M@;&&"M
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W-lao00s 19: DESCOWERGE LTD BIIALIOLLI 15 o

r o)l Doc No: (P-SUBCOIFRM .04
= Rev: 00
l """”q l CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION Date: Novembsr 23. 2004
L2 Page: 1of 1
l 5
DESCON ENGINEERING LIMITED
(Infrastructure Projects)

WE ARE PLEASED TO CERTIFY THAT

M/S. DEEPWELL CORPORATION

'S REGISTERED AS A SUBCONTRACTOR IN PILING, GROUTING & GEOTECHNIGAL

INVESTIGATION.

DISCIPLINE.

REGISTRATION No: P/ Civit{ 010

| THIS REGISTRATION IS VALID UPTO December 30, 2005

(After which registratior is to be fenewed)

0
Januagx 10,2005
";;lf?‘ X Date of isspe
i :

Subcomracting D

AL P.a3

T v b



FICHTNER

Fichtney GmbH & Co. KG
Madian Hydropower Project Office
3 Sunder Dus Rowd

DEEPWELL Corpaznion (Pyve p Ll N Davis Road.
Lahove, Pakistan

My Shelyar Rios

Pavcoming Dyecho
Phone  042-6286805

PR2-0 Peshar R, Koavalpuuds
Iax (42-6786804
Yeo! (chycacy
Vorer letter ajed

Uiar elerone TR gttt

Name P Jorg Grossaann

|l I re i ginh sl zomer ydions 1y
Hamupage o G himuer &

Dawe DR 1120407

Bvar Me. Shebrvar Ryaz

Ref: Order to Commence,
Withaeference ol the Subcontrict on Geotechnicad Ficld Tovestigations made on Seplember
13% and signed between DEEPWISLL Corporation (Pvi.) Lid. and Fichiner Gimbh we here-
willy issue the

Order to Commence

the services in accordince {o the general and particular conditions under the above Contract.
Upon receipt of this Order to Commence and in view of having received the Advance Pay-
ment Guarantee aind the Performance Bond we facilitate the first instalment of the advance
payment as defined in the Contract. As agreed the second instalment of the advance payment
s due ater full mobilization al sile.

Asdgreed during our recent meetings we kindly request vou to mobilize to be in the position
wstart geophysical ficld investigations on Qotober 20™. 2007. Our Geologists will be at site
fur supervision ol the works and detailed instruction starting from October 20™ ,

Far sake of campleteness of conteiel reguirenients we request subnussion of the CV ol the
Crenlogist i charge. )

I ooking Torward o a successtul co-operation
Youws Sincerely,

/ <R
7 )1\ orinlirossdia

Projedt Manasper
Madin Hydrapower Project

Sincerg
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GREAVES~POTENTIAL (JOINT VENTURE)

162-Ali Block, New Garden Town, Lahore.

EroaZ 042y SAJZQYD. H6)E
5035477 LSR5

FAL D RAS) BRS D, LBds

© e AL pepi@@biaia mat

e ief: PESOOIKV-RGL-0G1122 .

Qared paren 12 7004

Mr. Sheheryar Rlaz

Excculive Divacior ¢

Onepwell Corparaiion (Pvi) Ltd, ‘
35 738 Club Buiiding. !
The Mail

Ravealpindi.

Taelax . (G051} 5564554

Dubyeck . Project Transmission Arangeiient For Pownr Diy
Harotha Hydro Power contr
af Mandi Uahaudiin-~
Canceele Matnniaj,

ipnesal O Ghazi
et No, 2017 {6 {Section-il): tZonstruction
Lahore sgclion of RowarGakkhae- Lalocs )

Lgar L,
Retemmen your s dited Maren 11, 20049 1 s ter

your iMufmanza hal all vonc ele material
mekng sond. ciush and steol is avallable al site ’

You e maued to e

ehife the execution work
Thanking you and assunng out Les! seivices,

“J
Yours truly, '
for Greaves-Poiennal {Joint Venture)

Suhnil Afridi

s

v a T a,
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PAKISTAN

@ WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Phone: 9203190 Office of the
8202211/2519 General Manager (Projects

Fax 5203191 South, WAPDA
5 S19~-WAPDA House, Lahoro

No.GM(P)S/ SZDP-12/ 382 Dated 0-2;/10/200_3.

M/s Sabir Deepwell Joint Venture,
1-B, Nazim-ud;Din Road, 5711,
Islambabad. ’

Fax No. 051-2878228

Subject: - LTATION OF BIDS FOR THE C NSTRUCTION OF AM & POWER
HOUSE_OF SABAKZAI DAM PROJECT — CONTRACT $7.D-02

WAPDA is pleased to pre-qualify you for the lendenng of Contract $ZD-02: Dam and
Power House of Sabakzai Dam Project subject o the condition that a Pakistan; Firm be iacluded
in the Joint Venture with Share nof less than 30% as per Pakiswn Eugincering Counsil Bye-Laws
and the Joint Venture miust be reyistered with Pakistan Engincering Council by the date of

Vou are invited to participats in the bidding proceedings, If you are interest2d, the tender
documents may be purchased from the omice of Uennal lanogos [Praiacte) Qanth
519 <-WAPDA House, Lahore oa payment of Rs, 10,000/- (Non-Refundable).

Completed bids of the Conteact SZD-02 duly sealed and accompaaied by u teader
sccurity in an acceptable form: of a minimum of 2% of tender price should bi; submilted to the
office of General Manager (Projects) South by 15™ November 2003 at or before 1100 hrs,
Tenders will.be opened on the same date and time jn the prescace of lenderer's ripresentatives

who choose to allend, '

A Pre-Tender Confercace will be held for the purpose of clenfying issues ind answering
questions o kay ‘matter on 1 November 2003 at 1100 lrs in the office of General Manager
(Projects) South, WAPDA, S11-WAPDA House, Lahore. You are invited 1o attend the same'if

you have any-questions. | e
S =0
4 te

i A . (Aftab Abmed Warsi)
3 * Director (South)-IT
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Chartered Town Planners

Tated DTN

7O WHOM IT MY CONCERN

This o centify that MJS DEEPWELL Corporation (FA 10T e fle s it i

(e excavation and shoring contract for 3.1 Fewer Busldes vresp

Lisli Road. Cindherg UL 1 ashore. The Wik tvekved

winforeees conerete piles which have been completedf end gz oo e

ol s ith exenvaten for undergronid aren ol the Buskdiras a0 e

this partial completion cerhificate 1s being issuced o thei reque

7
50
19

Project Manager
URIBAN DEVELOPERS

T v

L Vs Lo



NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED ===

NESPAK HOUSF: 1-C, Block-N, Model Town Extension, Lahore 53700, Pakistan
Established Since
1973

June 05, 2008

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that M/S Deepwell Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. has completed under

owr  Consultancy the Project of Excavation Protection System  for

LT. Tower building located at Hali Road-Gulberg-Lahore.

Excavation Protection System consists of;

» 228 Nos. 24inch dia contiguous RCC bored Pile upto 94 ft depth executed
by crane mounted Kelley Bucket drive rig KH-100 and TH-55 by dry
boring method.

» Tie back Soil Anchors 1160 No. with varying lengths of 60 ft to 45 fi in
3-Rows with lockup load of 35 Tons, Post grouted and with RCC Anchor
blocks.

> Excavation of around 2.0 million Cft upto 65" depth.

> Performance Test, Proof Test on Test Anchors upto 70Tons by third pariy.

Work was executed professionally by competent staff round the clock in

accordance with specification under our Engineer's supervision.

We will be glade in recommend. »4 M/S Deepwell for similar Projects

Sohail Majeed 2'//

Resident Engineer

NEGEAIC T Brgicc
VAT e v &

“.

‘e o

Telephone : 92-42-5209000 Fax : 0092-42-5160509
E-mail : <info@nespak com.pk>, <nespak@wol.net.pk>
P.O.Box : 1351 Lahore

Web Site: www.nespak.com.pk




&L Waler & Sanfabon Engnasding
Mode! Yown Exiension Vokes: Gl Engineering
Latere 54700 C42-517 7544 Facsinia Emat Constrution Cortracts
Paklgtan 2516 8045 425169107 Armirza@ivncomsats nel pk Progsct Mangpemont

7" June, 2008

Qur reference # 0BASY

Reference Letter

This is to introduce Deepwell Corporation (Pvt) Ltd., which has worked with us on the project
named al-Qadir Heights, 1 Babar Blous, New Garden Town, Lahore, Pakistan, in 2006,

The main project was a mulli-storeyed reinforced concrete commercial building, for which aur firm
was the siructurai engineer. .

The project component awarded (o Deepwell, after competitive bidding, was excavation and
shoring for the basements of the main building. The shoring comprised 24° diameter reinforced
concrete bored piles. The boring of the piles was undertaken using crane-mounted kelly drive, with
KH-100 and TH-55. The piles were supported by inclined post-tensiored grouted and post-grouted
tie-backs.

The excavation quantity was around .75 million cubic feet. The fotal pile driling was around 7,
500 linear feet and the total length of tie-backs was around 12,000 feet. Each lieback was
approximately 50 feet deep into the soil, with lock-up Joad of 60 Kips.

The work was successfully executed and finally tested to fully meet the laid down standards.

We found the management and project team of Deepwell to be professional, honest and
harawerking.

We have no hesilation in recommending Deepwell for similar projects in future.

Rizwan Mirza, P. E.
CEO



Stuctral Engraedeg
621 Wt & Sarilason Enginearicg
Modst Town Extensios Voer J Cii Engiraecy
Lo 50000 42517 7544 Facsimile E-mal Construction Contracts
Pakstan CAZ-516 5045 0425159107 fimizadite comsals nol gk Projoct Manegemect
7™ June, 2008
Qur reference # 08A87

Reference Lelter

This is to introduce Deepwell Corporation (Pvi.) Ltd., which has worked with us on the project
named al-Qadir Heights, 1 Babar Block, New Garden Town, Lahore, Pakistan, in 2006.

The main project was a muiti-storeyed reinforced concrete commercial building, for which our firm
was the structural engineer. :

The project component awarded to Deepwell, after competitive bidding, was excavation and
shoring for the basements of the main building. The shoting comprised 24" diameter reinforced
concrete bored piles. The boring of the piies was undertaken using crane-mountad kelly drive, with
KH-100 and TH-55. The piles were supported by inclined post-tensioned grouted and post-grouted
tie-backs.

The excavation quantity was around 0.75 million cubic feet The total pile drilling was around 7,
500 knear feet and the total length of tie-backs was around 12,000 feet. Each tieback was
approximately 50 feet deep into the soil, with lock-up load of 60 Kips,

The work was successfuily executed and finally tested to fully meet thé faid down standards

We found the manageménl and project team of Deepwell to be professional, honest and
hardworking.

We have no hesitation in recommending Deepwell for similar projects in future.

Rizwan Mirza, P. E.
CEO
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Ref HRL/DHALEXU/08/282 Dated: June 09, 2008.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s DEEPWELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD have worked on our
following Project.

1. Construction of 36" dia RCC Pile 45 m Deep and Pile load testing of 750 Tons at

Baharia Paradise Rawalpindi.
2. Construction of 01 m RCC Piles 30m, 100 Nos for Flyover at DHA 1 Rawalpindi.

They have carried out the work as per Drawings and Specifications to our and Consultant
entire satisfaction.

We found the Management and Project Team of Deepwell Corporation (Pvt) Ltd., to be
professional, honest and committed to quality of wok.

For Habib Rafiq (Pvt.) Limited

@t{ el

(Hassan Imam Rizvi)
Project Manager

\




DESCON ENGINEERING LIMITED BESCTH

TO WHOM IT CONCERNS

It is certified that M/S Deepwell Corporation (pvt) limited, 309-M,
Peshawar Road, Rawalpindi, Pakistan, have undertaken piling
work at Maple Leaf, 6700 tpd gray cement plant project, located

in Iskanderabad, Mianwali.

They had completed 473 piles each measuring 660 mm dia and

35 meters length in given time frame.

We have found them disciplined, professional s;kill wise and firm

in their commitment.

G

/5[0,
S. A Zaidi

Site Manager
Dated 03-05- 2006

wwn e B DESCON WORLD HEADGUARTERS
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POTENTIAL ENGINEERS ” “l }I “ il ll"’m
Al
i --;NJ. l

(PVT) LIMITED

162 - Ali Black, New Garden Town, Lshore - Pakistan.
Tel: 92-42 5835280, 5835284, 5835477.78 Fax: 92-42 5882933
E-mall: papl@brain.net.pk Web: www.potentialenginesrs.com

To Whom It May Concern

It is certified that M/s. DEEPWELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD has worked with us
as a Drilling Contractor at the Project:
Transmission arrangement for power dispersal of Ghazi Barotha Hydro
Power Project Contract No. 2017-16 (Section-ll) Mandi Bahauddin -~
Lahore 500 KV T/line Survey, Design and Construction of Piling Work for
500 KV Rawat ~ Gakhar Lahore T/line at Khanki Head Works.

M/s. DEEPWELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD has compieted its all work-scope as
per specifications and in its scheduled time period as follows:

1. Piles diameter 1.2M

2. Pile depth 25~ 40 M

3. Nos. of piles per footing 4108

4. Nos. of piles in dry area 36 (9~ Towers)

5. Nos. of piles in water area © 8 (1=~ Tower)

6. Contract value Rs. 5,756,000 (without material)
7. Year of completion 2005

We wish M/s. DEEPWELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD a winning prospective.

For Potential Engineers (Pvt) Ltd

Suhail Afridi
(Executive Director)

T
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] Khyber Grace (Private) Limited.
2 Gavernment Conlraclors & Engincers

Reference No. KGL/GEN/345/2004
Dated: April 2, 2009

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is certified that Decpwell Zorporation {Pvt.) Limited have constructed 2 Nos.
Bridges in Swabi SCARP Projzct Contract No. SWP/SD-02A as Sub-Contractor
with M/s Khyber Grace (Pvt.) Limited. He had completed the work satisfactorily

in stipulated period of time,
” L »
gy

Muhammad Ayaz Khén,

Managing Director,
Khyber Grace (Pvt.) Limited

HEGAD OFFICE . REGISTERED OFFic ¢
HEADOFTIE SRR IR

Addross: H.# 27, School Road, Sector - Shobra Hotel, $5 Nich .izon
F-6/1, Islamabad, Road. Lahore,

Tel: {521 054 ; 827095 042 - 636 4959 (o 62

Fax: (92} 051 /823192 042-837 4797 -

E.mails  kgrace@isb.comsats.nel.pk

ODRANCH OFFICE

H. # 67, Scetar G-4, Phasell,
Hayatabad Town, Peshawar,

001 - 08231524

'051.823524
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Subjeet : [ahore~ stamzand Motar Wiy l’mlou s ;
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Fonlay. ¥ can |umnil\' staie the € Motorway has wmlcswd n\ c;.lcln.uul Opening on ',
20 Nov 197 by [Hanoarabie rime Minister of Pakistan sind i is going fio be Fully
npeenive i oall respeets inelu ing ll\ o0 u.’.'ut.u. (.ullu.hun

.

g

( nmplclmn ol Motorway by thie schedaied date is phu\cwur!hy m.ln«.\unuu m
vemernl fo Daewes Corpora con and s work loree and in patticale Jur our Sab
Contraetors, witheut whose | articipation. l!ns CHOUonS t.nl\ u)uhl not have been

accomplished,
X 4 _ '
A importnt \Lmuu\t of Mo arway constitules hu..(mn Leavhich is dum.un ar m)
uwmmhni:ly I acknowled: e ihal your .tssou.umn willh, Seetion-1 a5 Sub
Continctor had been ubmhu iy contribtory o Gmely wmph.mun O the tasks. )
comgratulite you that you i s pulmmul yous slmu nl‘ lupmmlulmu Py
salisfiction, . . .
:\Iulo:\\.t) is threshiold Lo g wing l.ll.,\'d\\p!m.lll and prospuu)' nl Pakistait. \ oy’
Cusrtokenne d1eun; n p\.uuuu e ol pRLLiLY -\b)lg,lllm.lllb 1S TRBLHCE Q) PG, REE .
Onee al;;sin | npprccinlc y- wr efforts and wish lo cnmp'lil{)cm- you on your
achicvemients, . oty '
‘ - o i

Vs Siacerely,

N JO ’
Guenersd Nimager - ' o ‘o -
Labore~tshmabid Motorwa « Projeet '

Section-1, Sheildbapua -
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(105900 35an) s -0, Fax: [04931) 825867 Tha : 47702 DWCPK
Nf/s. Deopwell COI o (Pvi) Lid., Ref. DI’/A!"Q!SCI'I-J- Ty
G8-AL -1 Mali Road, Guilberp N - . Datc m/()’lll‘)"!/ i
Joaditna, ‘
Dear Sie, ' ) :
Suliject : NMaintenance (.nmplulon Cclllhc.\u_. %
Lalborg - 1,3!_4;11 th.d_ML Ql']mx !j Qu&t 5
' A e Myl & \v::'.v' )
T aecordinee with Aviicle 7.1 of the C cncml Condltions of Conu.u:l lhc maimcn-umc 3.
cimplcting cc-rlifo'wlc is hiereby piven m thc. follgz\th;, subwmmclor_' St
' . o heAg feh P B
A iy - Nime ol Sub-coniracioy "l
W .\.‘ull-.;"d'll\ll'.'l.(fl t
THY Dieor Piles . : ¥ ’WF
' ' : s “"'.'.‘T.'!:\
W) NE af Piles oM r“.‘f?ﬁf £
v) - Valoe of the \volk -.x-.cutcd o og »_ls. 125,.512/
B e -ate ~ Cesaa P Lol {f‘d!-l‘ u.-
vij Dine of Complc;wn L :
Vi) Fxpiry of maintenace period
ol one year o :
e ' it
. e \":“ e

*Forand on Behalf of
Dacwoo Corporation

o e ——

Jong - Woeony Lee
Direcior

IPhining .& Fngineering Depi.
Daewvess Corpeantion.




I L anivave vk RED o .-

M. FRHIM HAIBER (PVT) LTD.

ANRCHITECTS, DESIONENS. ENGINTERS AND CONTIACTORS

Prone Kunehl. OHcs 4525243 - 4543754
Fay § (1) 4592060

Labeto | TS6 1245 . '-Aé\loor leot? ‘.'lulldlny
Chotn ; 3676 - 3032 ShatunlioFalonl
Lidatsanbined * B2A720 tnarnchil

Kef. MEBL-12086 . Date . 9-6:1996..

IO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN

i . .
Fhis s to certify that Decpwel! Corporation (Pvi) Lud. 68-A, 15-) Huli Road

" Gulberp T, Lahore have zatisfactorily completed bosing ol 26 inch dia 167 nunber
Pile Foundation of 21 meter depth for l‘ll:dcrpilss bridge Canal crossing, Ferozepur

Itvad, Labore,

Jor 81 Fadifng Haider (1'vi) Lid.

0

n—~. e
{ Chic) Tovaenrtse™

k' Head 0fiyze
3533ty

Clul ﬂn:l:!z.r',
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REL @ SKB/LO/AYIF -FC/D6 .
DTAED: 08-09-1086.

H/s Decpwoll Corporation (Pvt) Ltd.(Engineers & Contractors)
wera engagod by us for various PILING Operations involved in
the conmtruction of BRIDGES oun bur Nationul Highway

Project - - Rahimynr Khan - Ubuuro Section.

They have given ad admirable performance and executed the
Work in acecorvdanco with tho Spcciricutions und to 60: onliro

satisfaction.

' - We always wish for their success & prosperity 4r all their
voenturag.

{(Divrector echnica

Co orpicc i LAMORL LO10AD, Qubmny 11, Lahory, Pahininn, Foutel Codu Mo, SA0H, Cahig: CHENGLCL Lavionge,
Tuhr: 44726 EKOCE PK. Phonis: (042) OTSONEN-57SU317-5TE VDS Fan: 97-42-87 12072
DRaNCHCO I QueTTa 1 2nd Foot, Rogat Pl za, Clreviar Nuad, A. Flione: (001) 61577 Fus: 92.01.45561
1ZLAMADAD.  ; Moweu No, 1020, Soclor G-10M. latety i3, Phonos: {051) 29020 201035
Kapaoul DL 145 A DiockoZ, Aljama (qual Foad, PECHS, Karachl, Plioey: (L21) 4553035

2 W AT-D, Block-0, PECKS, Karnehl. Phoros: (021} 4%42072-74 Fan; V2214842075

3523 B
Club Bawd fery
o T sl /
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Cerlified that M/S )ccpwul Cor&gr.mou (Pvt)Zﬂ.‘ld Pmdl Club‘ u;ldmg— thc Mall
 Road Rawiipindi, has war' ed as 6uhn.on|_g.\cmr with u\g on thc lollm\mk proJccu

- i

£ o (RS .eﬁaubr.
.. Mansehra - blhomabad Read projger. (1 7 Lm) ; &8
v 1
2, Lassan - Niowab Road project. (l -l km) ’
l
3. ll;wcii:m - bhouglbad Roud’ pnycm (I 8- Mn)
. All 1 2 abave prn;u.l\ mchudsd Jjobs ol .1Lu-r<..(, u\: hm .COde\’ surface
dresy 1, shoulder'™ rehabiticion k surfice (!ru\ulb‘ .tsphalb Lonerets
over y and allied \\urk\ - . .
'- v : > - [ -
b, The ality of wm has ‘been lu nct.ordancc \\nh spu:allc:\uons and
assip umenis were \compiuul vwcu wr(hm time, it
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Q\*@.mxlsrm WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHOR(IY

136203, e,

anhonb G 41 !O :
cgrna Mugdim Toon

! ..“'“ 'Y:IUNH LLF I
SECPL/GSC/1998:-1989 T, Duw. A0 A i.u i

O WHoM L1 MAY CONMNCIRN

Cextified that M/c Doopwell Cér,aoxut‘mn(l’vl)
Limited,68=-A~B-I,Culberg=-LIX,Halli Nond, Leliore lun

complctcd the i'ollomnrf ‘R.0. 0 Tilo I‘ouudntlmm ik
in this Divivion cduring 1287-1988.

1)

11)

114

Conotructinon of ll.C,o Plle Foundatiowms fuoar
Towiey lio.71 to 77 at Rlvaey Ravi Crossdiy,
220 K.V D/O 'l‘rmwmiuulon Lino Getl:l-8nnd
Roagl, {(CGroup-)).

Con; :Lruution ol ReU, 0 Pilo Poundallona Sais
Re-Rbuting of 220 K.V Knla Shah Kadaw - iurt
Lindchipa £ D/C Trangmlaonlon Lilne inta 220 K,V
Bunil Roacl Crld Statdlon,. ,
Congiruction of Me0s0 Pllo Moundationy Loy
Toworr No.227 — 222 Rlyor lavl Cronreling:
Nishatebad - Solidwal Troanemlogion Idno. .

M

- Executive Englnogr

- @lvil Consuuction Divisien,

WAPDA, bAlIOHE,

Vieai Oifice

3530 Rew
Gl SHlldmg
The f,!_"’
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Copilflod thut wopevs. Docpwoell Cusporation Lid. vre

cur ronleterud conlkr

btling works for the
Cowpound and at 11-

the glliug works Lo

Thelr moXx., peor

©pverage progrest 1

sctors sad at prosout lave boun vXeculing
Tulucoummnicotion ualldlngs i the C,T.0
Egerton losd, Lohore. The totol valuo of

Ha o 56 0, 000/- £ Hupoou- Fifty klvo ans Y

Gay progrvus huy Loen 10 pllos whille tho

12 piles por day.
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Iﬁuwl‘va mnglnur, .
Lahore Ceniral C,iswl Divigion New ) /_j/
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Lohore Conteul Civil Divisiou Noy, 1,
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fﬂw"m‘q ' CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Do No: IP-SUBCOFRM.04
Rav: 00
Date. November 22. 2004

Page: 10l 1
s .

DESCON ENGINEERING LIMITED

(Infrastructure Projects)

WE ARE PLEASED TO CERTIFY THAT

M/S. DEEPWELL CORPORATION -

INVESTIGATION,
DISCIPLINE

REG!STR-ATION No: 1P f Civil / 010

THIS REGISTRATION IS VALID UPTO December 36', 2005

{After which registratior: is 1o be renewed)

IS REGISTERED AS A SUBCONTRAGTOR IN PILING, GROUTING & GEOTECHNICAL

Januvary 10,2005

Date of issue

i
e e
—r— ———
- £
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FICHTNER

Fichtner GmbH & Co. KG
Madian Hydropower Project Office
3 Sunder Das Road
DELPWELL Corpossiion { Py Lal OI Davis Road.
Lahore, Pakistan
M \hc'lu.\';u Rias
foavccntive et
Phone  042-6286805
PR Peshunvar Ko, Kowalpawh
Fax 0d2-6786804
Your wchuence
Vawer better dated

Cane relereney TGP -giniane?

Namw D Inrg Geossimann

Femunt Frehsmen g siwer yaliens cimie
Homgpagye v Bl il

Dale 0% 112007

Prear Mr. Shehrvar Raaz,

Ret: Qeder to Conumence,

Wilhreference ol the Subcontract on Geotechnical Field Investigations made on Seplember
13 and signed between DEEPWELL Corporation {Pyl.) Lid. and Fichiner Giibh we here-
willhissue the

Order (o Commence

(e services in accordance fo (he general and particular conditions under the above Contract.
Upon receiptof this Order ta Commenee and in view of having received the Advance Pay-
ment Guarantee uod the Performance Bond we facilitate the first instalment of the advance
payment as defined 1n the Contraet. As agreed the second instalment of the advance payment
i due after full mobiiization uf site. '

Asagreed during our recent meetings we kindly request vou to mobilize to be in the position
lo start geophysical licld investigations oa Octaber 20", 2007, Our Geologists will be at site
for supervision of the works and detailed instruction starting from October 20™.

Farsake el camplefencss of contret reguirements we request subnission ol the OV ol the
Cieologist in charge '

Fooking Torward to o successiu! co-operation
Yaurs Sincerely,

b
/4\ iu@,

Project Manager
Madian Hydrapower Projeet
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GREAVES~POTENTIAL (JOINT VENTURE)

162-Ali Block, Now Garden Town, Lalore, .
o a2 0d3y SANLED. 56,

. SEAS47T GAM
CA B P L) UGN Y, uadl
FARIAL Fepi@biain nat

Quer ot PESONM-RGL-00/122
Dared ddareh 17 7000

Mr, Sheheryar Rlaz
Exacutive Dlvecior

Daepwell Carporation (Pvi.) Lid. - ; .
35 /38 Chub Building !
The Mall

Ravealpindi.
Tolslas . (051) 5568554
Guiyeel - Project Transmission Armngement For Power Dispersat Of Ghazi

Dirolha Hydeo Powsr Gontracl No. 2017.16 {Scetion-{}): fonstruction
- ol Mandg u.1hnuddin~l,q}g_ggglggg_l_i_gg‘gf Rewat-Gankhar-Lahorg
Conerele Matoria, '

R IIR ERATR

Relemmea yaw faa daied Maren 11, 2004 1 18 far your infunmation ihal all cancele material
mekrng sund. cresh &nd sleol is avatablc 3l sile ’ :

You e seauied I expei e execulion work.

Thanking you and assunng oul bes! seivices,

Yours truhy, X
for Greave s-Polennai {Join| Venlure)

Suhail Africdi



Feve) :r_.n,H{F‘f-‘,vJ,l’EI:I‘S)sou]‘H F¥eo M, a2 42 903191 Oct, 02 2033 03 I P

- . PAKISTAN
WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHCORITY

Phone: 9203190 Office of the
8202211/2519 General Manager (Projects) _
Fax 6204191 South, WAPDA
: ' ! S19~-WAPDA Houseg, Lahoro
No.GM(P)S/ SZDP-12/ 392 Dated &2,110/2003,

.

M/s Sabir Decpwell Joint Veature,
1-B, Nozim-ud:Din Road, F-7/1,
Isiunbabad, .

Fax No. 051-2878228

Subject: © INVITATI BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF DAM & POWER
HOUSE OF SABAKZAI DAM PROJECT - CONTRACT §7.0-02

WAPDA is pleased to pre-qualify you for the tendenng of Contract $20-02: Dam and
Power Housc of Sabakzai Dam Project subject 1o the condition that a Pakistani Firpy be included
in the Joinl Venture with Shace not less than 30% as per Pokistan Engincering Counsil Bye-Laws
and the Joint Venlure niust be registered with Pakistan Engincering Council by the date of
submission of tender, :

Veur are invited to participate in the bidding proceedings, If you arc interestad, the tander
documents may be purchased from the ouice wr Cenual laiagis (Do aste) Qanth
519 <WAPDA House, Lahore on payment of Rs, 10,000/~ (Non-Refundable).

Completed bids of the Contract SZD-02 duly sealed and accompanied by @ teader
security in an acceptable form of a minimum of 2% of 1ender price should be: submilted to the
office of General Manager (Projects) South by 15™ November 2003 at or before 1100 hus,
Teaders will.be apenied on the same date und time jn the presence of tenderer's ripresentatives

who choose to altend. )

A Pre-Tender Confercnce will be held for the purpose of ¢leri fying issues :nd answenng
qQuestions ou nay ‘matter on 1™ November 2003 at (100 hrs in the office of Geeral Manager
(Projects) South, WAPDA, 511-WAPDA House, Lahore. You are invited to attend the same if

you have any-questions, | e
S
S

] : , (Aftab Abmed Warsi)
3 * Director (Sauth)-I1
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< Bianie B Fariners [Oversens) Lid, AR
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~ KALABAGH

" 77E- 1, Guiberg I, Lahors - Pakisiar
g ' Phone No. 870251 ¢
P.O, Box 318

Telex: 44627 - KAl C PK

Dawe August €1,1084,

. CONSULTANT:

Ye interd (o

r

Deepwell Cerporation Limited,

Pindi Club Buiiding, B

The Mall, - f .

RAWALPINDI,

CCETRACT MO, 191 |
RIVER CHANNEL DORIMG AT KALABAGH DAM SITE
. VREQUALIPICATION AlL ISSUR OF TENER  DOCUMENTS.,
- Dear Sirg, ‘
Raference your'npp1inntﬂon.fnr prequalification for the sudject
o work, we are pleased to inform you thut your firm hag been prequalified for
’ . River Channel Boring nt Kalobagh:Dam Site Contract Ho,111, -
Ly " i : o w = L y

¢ Ay T2, \ - Tvo coples of the Tendor Documents for the above work are aynjl~
3 able for collection from our office on payment of Rs.2000/- (Rupres Twe
: thonsngi only). Additional oets il required are alng available on paymend

of additinnal R6.1000/~ (Rupees One thousand only) per set. .

_ : In cane you are ﬁnable_to’collcct the documents we will send fhon;

. L by Pust on receipt of a bank draft frq@ you issued by a Schednled bank of
ERE . Paliictan in the nime. of the Project Hunaccr'Kllabagh Consul tants, Lahare,

opon the Téﬁdars.nn September 12,1984, J '

Tovrs faitkfully,
for KALABAGI CONSULTATS

i

(. s, jague )
PDIUTY - PROGECT  MAJAGL

cct )
AL Tha Qlar, Tanpvrioer WY odny % Prajuct Pirecctor,
.  Kalabaph Pant Praject, WAPUA,‘Atwnn-n-Sc{onco.
i k3 I-‘croa'npur Road, Takares 75 P

?;'Thu'ﬂ1hnghr Fi21d Oparationg, -,

" MAN/SAT/oul pear




First Floor, PAAF Building. 7-D Kashmir Egerton Road, Lahore, 54000. Pakistan

Lahore Karachi Islamabad

REPUBLIC ENGINEERING Ph :9242:6360180-3, 9242-6375512
CORPORATION (PVT) LTD. Fax ; 92-42-6369655, 9242-6375514

Consulling Engineers, Architects & Planners Email : Info@rec.com.pk
Waebsite : www.rec.com.pk

REC/08/ (/A 3
July 12, 2008
M/s. Deepweli Carporation {Pvt) Limited,
42 Tariq Block. New Garden Town,
Lahore.
Fax: 042-5860633
Subject: CONSTRUCTION OF SOLDIER PI RETAINING

SYSTEM) FOR LAHO TY CENTRE-DHA, LAHORE.

Dear Sir,

You are hereby invited to participale in the bidding for the construction of earth retaining
soidier piles required at the Lahore City Centre-DHA, Lahore project.

The scope of work broadly consists of construction of 480 nos. soldier piles, each having 2
feet dia, 36 fect depth duly anchored in ground using wire strands and pressure grouting.

In casc you are inlerested in participating in the tender, you arc advised to purchase the
tender documents from the office of the undersigned on 12" Tuiy, 2008, or on any working
day after this day against a non refundabie cash of Rs.2,000/~. Kindly provide your company
profilc at the time you purchase the tender documents.

The tenders will be received in the office of the undersigned on 21‘@ 2008, before 5:00
p., 3”1—‘{

Yours Fatthfully,
REPUBLIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION (PVT) LTD.

A A
( ﬁé/SAL ALI ASGHAR ) - Director

cc: M/s. Omer Farooq, Country Manager, MGB Company Limited,
intermational Consultants, 49-C, lail Road, Lahore.

DOSteiy 2608 Syl it cent

Oevelopmeni Planning Technical Consulfancy Rasearch Survey ond Studies



T CONSULTANTS

Mﬁg;vfx!ﬂtm“ﬁ‘ ' 2 7_7E-1.Gulberglll. Lahore - Pakistan ' i

rdew &

neulting Enginess L. . - _ : Phcne: B70251-4
} : o l Telex: 44527-KAL C PK.
Aot N0 C=3G/ (4 914 “ ~ " pae 17th NOV. 1983, .
1 : . ; : i
Deepwell Corporation Ltd.,
P,O, Box 392, > v
Pindi Club Building, ' .

The Mall
RAWALPINDI.

CONTRACT NO. 106
RIVER CHANNEL DRILLING AT KALABAGH DAM SITE
' NOTICE TO PROCEED :

Dear Sirs,.

We refer to Chief Engincer Technical and Project
Director Kalabagh Dam Project letter No,KAL/3001/C~106/1969 of
November 15, 1983 awarding you Contract No. 106 River Channel
Drilling at Kalabagh Dam Site, which you accepted the same day, .
We hereby direct ¥ou to proceed with the Works immediately on
receipt of this letter in accordance with the Conditions of
Contract, Y

As an acknowledgement of the receipt of this letter

please return one copy of it after affixing your signatures with
date in the space provided below, ‘ ‘

Yodrs'faithfully,
for KALABAGH CONSULTANTS

A

i J+S,: HETHERINGTON)

Wg%:l“ agknow&edgkmgnt of Receipt - PROJECT MANAGER
Ly et

v//f}

" d

‘ b s IUA..".]
DespwelT“Cérporation Ltd,

€¢ : The Chief Engineer (Tech.) & Project Director,
%:éabagh Dam Project, Wapda, Aiwan-e-Science,
ore, ' :

JSH/MAH/SAT/Saleem

- ————
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HUSNAIN

HCL-PM/DGB/1211-08
January 08, 2008

M/s DEEP WELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD
42 - Tarq block,

New Garden Town,

Lahore

Attention. Syed Shabbir Zaki.

Subject: Confirmation of Piling Agreement,
Bndge over River 1 -2

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter dated November 14, 2007 regarding piling work at subject project.
We feel pleasure to accept your quoted rates, terms and conditions. You are hereby directed
to mobilize at site with put any further delay and complete the awarded work in this running
season. Further please submut first invoice along with A/c No. .for advance payment against
drlling of piling, we have to submit your request to WAPDA, Mangla for earliest payment in

your account.

Subject File

HUSNAIN

COTEX LIMITED




January 07, 2008

Ref; GTHRWP/01/04

M/S Deep Well Corporation (Pvt.) Lid Pateon; President of Phkistan

42-Tarig Block

New Garden Town y

Lahore P C ES
Pakistan Cricket Board

GADDAF| STADIUM LAHORE
UAN: 111227277
Tel: (92-42) 5717431-4
Fox: {92-42) 57118460
E-mail: mo'J@pcb.oLm.pk
Wab: www.pch.com.pk

PINDI CRI TADIUM
NEW FAR END PAVILION

GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS
Letter of Award / Acceptance

Laboratory Testin

Dear Sir,

1. We are pleased to hereby notify you of our accepiance of your bid submitted re%erred
at Sr. No. 1 (i) above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an
amount of Rs. 53,919/- {Rupees fifty three thousand nine hundred and nineteer) only}

subject to actual soil investigations to be carried out.
2. The award is subject to the following terms and conditions:
{(a) NESPAK's representative at site shall be called the "Engineer”.

{b) The quantities given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimated and
provisional, and were given to provide a common basis for bidding. The actual
quantum of work to be executed may be different from the one shown in the

BOQ, annexed herewith,

The basis of payment shall be the actual work carsied out and appro by
the Engineer, as measured by the Contractor and cerlified by the Engineer

and valued at the rates and prices as quoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon subsmnissfon of an inveoice
by you, upon 100% completion of woik, provided the work is carried out fo the

entire satisfaclion of Engineer. }

{c) You shall be responsibie for the safe custody and transportation of ples
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing laqa’tory

at your own cost.
(d) The total work (laboratory testing) must be completed in 2 {two) weeks i

following its commencement, after receipt of samples.

o




3 In case of increased work load (if any) and subject to approval of the Engineer, the
same BOQ rates as enclosed shall be applicable.

4. The approved labaratory where testing is to be carried out will be pursued by
you for timely completion of the testing. You shall be responsible for providing

the laboratory test results to us, with in the contract period.

5. if you fail to achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall
pay to us as liquidated damages for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent (1%) per day of delay, to the maximum of the ten percent (10%) of the

contract price,
5. An amount of 80% of the cosi of the field work shall be made upon completion of

entire field work and submission of Invoice by you. The remaining amount shall be
paid upon submission of complete laboratory test results.

7. You are therefore required to mobilize at the subject site on or before January 03,
2008, so as to start work, under instructions of Engineer.

8. The Letter of Award / Acceptance together with the documents referred under
Paragraph (1) shall constitute binding contract between us.

We wouid appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by
returning one copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Witness: For and on behalf of
Pakistan Cricket Board
/
Signature: l Signature:
Name: Ahmer Mallick ‘ Name: Muhammad Nadeem RIAN
A
Designation: Sr. GM (infra & Projecls) Designation: Directer (HR &@h@?add,ﬂ ot
! ad.‘ S
& .o vlm ]
(Seal) (\.\ Sithore | I
\__' A.{')
(To be filed in by the Contractor) Ta ko

We hereby accept {his Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditfons set out herein on
tnis day of 2008.

Witness: For and on behalf of
Ms Deepwell Corporati

.

L2s
Signature: fﬂfﬁ/’ Signature: /M

Name: _ pluaiZAz Ar—+ Name:

Designation: Sr. Aectt . Designation;




January 07, 2008

Ref: GTI/LHR/01/08

M/S Deep Well Corporatien {(Pvi.) Lid

42-Tariq Block
New Garden Town P‘ B

Lanore
Pakistan Cricket Board
GADDAF| STADIUM LAHORE
GADDAFI CRIC | UAN: 111227777
NEW FAR END PAVILION Tel: (92-42) 5717231-4
Fax: (92.42) 5711860
E-maik: il . .
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION Shoriabiene b
Letter of Award [ Acceptance
Field Investi n-l
Dear Sir,

1. We are pleased to hereby notify you of our acceptance of your bid submitted referred
at Sr. No. 1 (i} above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an
amount of Rs. 147,600/ (Rupees one hundred forly seven thousand and six
hundred only) subject to actual soil investigations to be carried out.

2. The award is subject to the foilowing terms and conditions:
(a) NESPAK's representative at site shall be called the “Engineer”,

{b) You shall strictly abide by the technica! specifications and instructions of the
Engineer in carrying ou! the site investigations and taking / preservation of
samples, All the field work shali be carried out in accordance with the Jatest
internationai standards such as ASTM and / or BS.

(c) The quantities given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimated and
provisional, and were given to provide a common basis for bidding. The actual
quantum of work to be executed may be different from the one shown in the

BCQ, annexed herewith,

The basis of payment shail be the actual work carried out and approved by
the Engineer, as measured by the Contractor and certified by the Engineer
and valued at the rates and prices as guoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an invoice
by you, upon 100% completion of work, provided the work is carried out to the
entire satisfaction of Engineer.

(d)  You shall be responsible for the safe custody and fransportation of samples
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing laboratory
at your own cost

)] You shall be responsible for providing the coordinates and elevations of
boreholes. The coordinates and elevations shall have to be provided to
NESPAK before completion of investigations at site.

X 2



3 In case of increased work load (if any) and subject to approval of the Engineer, the
same BOQ rates as enclosed shall be applicable.

4. The approved labaratory where testing is to be carried out will be pursued by
you for timely completion of the testing. You shall be responsible for providing

the laboratory test results to us, with in the contract period.

5. if you fail to achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall
pay to us as liquidated damages for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent (1%) per day of delay, to the maximum of the ten percent (10%) of the

contract price,
5. An amount of 80% of the cosi of the field work shall be made upon completion of

entire field work and submission of Invoice by you. The remaining amount shall be
paid upon submission of complete laboratory test results.

7. You are therefore required to mobilize at the subject site on or before January 03,
2008, so as to start work, under instructions of Engineer.

8. The Letter of Award / Acceptance together with the documents referred under
Paragraph (1) shall constitute binding contract between us.

We wouid appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by
returning one copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Witness: For and on behalf of
Pakistan Cricket Board
/
Signature: l Signature:
Name: Ahmer Mallick ‘ Name: Muhammad Nadeem RIAN
A
Designation: Sr. GM (infra & Projecls) Designation: Directer (HR &@h@?add,ﬂ ot
! ad.‘ S
& .o vlm ]
(Seal) (\.\ Sithore | I
\__' A.{')
(To be filed in by the Contractor) Ta ko

We hereby accept {his Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditfons set out herein on
tnis day of 2008.

Witness: For and on behalf of
Ms Deepwell Corporati

.

L2s
Signature: fﬂfﬁ/’ Signature: /M

Name: _ pluaiZAz Ar—+ Name:

Designation: Sr. Aectt . Designation;




January 07, 2008

Ref: GTI/LHR/01/08

M/S Deep Well Corporatien {(Pvi.) Lid

42-Tariq Block
New Garden Town P‘ B

Lanore
Pakistan Cricket Board
GADDAF| STADIUM LAHORE
GADDAFI CRIC | UAN: 111227777
NEW FAR END PAVILION Tel: (92-42) 5717231-4
Fax: (92.42) 5711860
E-maik: il . .
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION Shoriabiene b
Letter of Award [ Acceptance
Field Investi n-l
Dear Sir,

1. We are pleased to hereby notify you of our acceptance of your bid submitted referred
at Sr. No. 1 (i} above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an
amount of Rs. 147,600/ (Rupees one hundred forly seven thousand and six
hundred only) subject to actual soil investigations to be carried out.

2. The award is subject to the foilowing terms and conditions:
(a) NESPAK's representative at site shall be called the “Engineer”,

{b) You shall strictly abide by the technica! specifications and instructions of the
Engineer in carrying ou! the site investigations and taking / preservation of
samples, All the field work shali be carried out in accordance with the Jatest
internationai standards such as ASTM and / or BS.

(c) The quantities given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimated and
provisional, and were given to provide a common basis for bidding. The actual
quantum of work to be executed may be different from the one shown in the

BCQ, annexed herewith,

The basis of payment shail be the actual work carried out and approved by
the Engineer, as measured by the Contractor and certified by the Engineer
and valued at the rates and prices as guoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an invoice
by you, upon 100% completion of work, provided the work is carried out to the
entire satisfaction of Engineer.

(d)  You shall be responsible for the safe custody and fransportation of samples
as instructed by the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing laboratory
at your own cost

)] You shall be responsible for providing the coordinates and elevations of
boreholes. The coordinates and elevations shall have to be provided to
NESPAK before completion of investigations at site.

X 2



{f} Al boreholas shall be backfilled as directed by the Engineer.
(g)  The field work must be completed in 1 (one} week time. Your machinery and
resources ta be niibilized shall be sufficlent to meet this target.

in case of increased work load (if any) and subject to approvai of the Engineer, the
same ROQ rates as enclosed shall be applicable.

4, If you faii to achieve completion of the work within the prascribed time, then you shall
pay to us as liquidated damages for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one
percent (1%) per day of delay, to the maximum of the ten percenl {10%) of the

contract price.

B. An amount of 80% of the cost of the field work shall be made upon completion of
entire field work and submission of invoice by you. The remaining amaunt shall be
paid upon submission of complete laboratory test results.

6. You are therefore required to mobiiize at the subject site on or before January 08,
2008, so as lo start work, under instructions of Engineer.

7 The Lefter of Award / Acceplance together with the documents referred under
Paragraph (1) shall constitute binding contract between us.

We would appreciate your immediate acceplance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by
returning one copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Withess: For and on behalf of

W Pakistan Crigket Bdard
Signature: V\ -~ Signature: | /\
Name: Ahmer Mallick Name: Mu mad Nade

L T ’-‘3‘-‘.'
Desfgnation: Sr. GM (Infra & Projects) Designation. Direclor {HR a‘ mh'w
*

\/'&. .
Seal “o
{Seal) g\_

(To be filled in by the Contractor)

We hereby accept this Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditions set ouf herein on
this day of 2008.

Witness: For and on behaif of
ﬁ A2 M/s Deepwell Corporation
Signature: /Zﬁ_’_ 'ﬂ/é/ ) Signature:
Name: A7t FA R A&J" Name: (IR

Designation: S Ace /1 - Designation: M@;&&"M
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ﬂwm"" J CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION
I

DESCON ENGINEERING LIMITED

(Infrastructure Projects)

WE ARE PLEASED TO CERTIFY THAT

M/S. DEEPWELL CORPORATION

'S REGISTERED AS A SUSCO
INVESTIGATION.
DISCIPLINE.

REGISTRATION No: P/ Civit{ 010

(After which registratior is to be renewed)

-

Subcoutrscﬁng D

Dec No: IP-BUBCOERM-04

Rev: 00

Date: November 22, 2004

Page: 1of 1

NTRACTOR IN PILING, GROUTING & GEOTECHNIGAL

| THIS REGISTRATION IS VALID UPTO December 30, 2005

]

January 10,2005

Date of isspe

—

TOTAL P.a3

T



FICHTNER

Fichtney GmbH & Co. KG
Madian Hydropower Project Office
3 Sunder Dus Rowd

DEEPWELL Corpaznion (Pyve p Ll N Davis Road.
Lahove, Pakistan

My Shelyar Rios

Pavcoming Dyecho
Phone  042-6286805

PR2-0 Peshar R, Koavalpuuds
Iax (42-6786804
Yeo! (chycacy
Vorer letter ajed

Uiar elerone TR gttt

Name P Jorg Grossaann

|l I re i ginh sl zomer ydions 1y
Hamupage o G himuer &

Dawe DR 1120407

Bvar Me. Shebrvar Ryaz

Ref: Order to Commence,
Withaeference ol the Subcontrict on Geotechnicad Ficld Tovestigations made on Seplember
13% and signed between DEEPWISLL Corporation (Pvi.) Lid. and Fichiner Gimbh we here-
willy issue the

Order to Commence

the services in accordince {o the general and particular conditions under the above Contract.
Upon receipt of this Order to Commence and in view of having received the Advance Pay-
ment Guarantee aind the Performance Bond we facilitate the first instalment of the advance
payment as defined in the Contract. As agreed the second instalment of the advance payment
s due ater full mobilization al sile.

Asdgreed during our recent meetings we kindly request vou to mobilize to be in the position
wstart geophysical ficld investigations on Qotober 20™. 2007. Our Geologists will be at site
fur supervision ol the works and detailed instruction starting from October 20™ ,

Far sake of campleteness of conteiel reguirenients we request subnussion of the CV ol the
Crenlogist i charge. )

I ooking Torward o a successtul co-operation
Youws Sincerely,

/ <R
7 )1\ orinlirossdia

Projedt Manasper
Madin Hydrapower Project

Sincerg
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FEE LR I W I o =P R S X B ' Frd M, 02

Hav. 12 2004 GSUITRH P

GREAVES~POTENTIAL (JOINT VENTURE)

162-Ali Block, New Gardon Town, Lahore,

Froa a2 (0A2) SAS2YD. 6
S0AS47T 40
CAL oD 3Ad) SRS D, LD dT

FAA L pepi@biain nat
Wi 1ol PEBOOIKV-RGL-0G1122

Oated. Marrn 17 2004

Mr, Sheheryar Rlaz

Exoculive Divecior : .
Doepwett Corparakion (Pt} Ltd. s .

35 438 Club Buiiing [

The Mail

Ravealpindi,

Ttelas . (051} 5568654

MIRITEI Project Teansmission Armngeiient For Pownr Dispecsai Of Ghazi
Harotha Hydro Power contract No, 201716 {Section-il): sonstruction
uf Mandi Uahaugdin:{afiore ssction,of Rowal~Gakkhie- Lo
Cancrale Malaniaj, ’

Lhear Sy,

Rafermea your e dated Mareh 11, 2004 1 18 ror

» your iMusimanzn at all vonc ele material
nek.ng sond. crush and steol is avallable al sife ’

YOu sue inaued o cepedife the execution work

Thanking you and assunng owt bes!| soivices,

Yours truly, .
{or Greaves-Poienlial (Joint Venture)

Subnil Afridi

AR TR RN ST
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TR HIFRIIECTS ) SOUTH FECDHD. 1RE 42 9205)4) Qer. G2 033 93:36eM Pi

- PAKISTAN
@ WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHCRITY
Phone: 9203190 Office of the
8202211/2519 General Manager (Projects) .
Fax 5203191 South, WAPDA .
- i S19~-WAPDA House, Lahoro
No.GM(P)S/ SZDP-12/ 392 Dated o2,110/2003,

0

M/s Sabir Deepwell Joint Venture,
1-B, Nozim-ud;Din Road, F-7/1,
Istambabad. ’

Fax No. 051-2875228

Subject: - LYATION OF BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF DAM & POWER
HOUSE OF SABAKZAI DAM PROJECT -~ CONTRACT 52.0.02

WAPDA is pleased to pre-qualify you for the lendenng of Contract SZ.D-02: Dam and
Power Housc of Sabakzai Dam Project subject to the condition that a Pakisiani Firm be iacluded
in the Joint Venture with Skare nof less than 30% as per Pakistun Eugineering Counsil Bye-Laws
and the Joint Venture miust be registered with Pakistan Engincering Council by the date of
sabmission of tender, ' :

You are invited to participate in the bidding proceedings, If you are interest2d, the tender
documents may be purchased from tae once wor Ueuual ldicgor [Proiacte) Qanth
519 <WAPDA House, Lahore o payment of Rs, 10,000/- (Non-Refundable).

Compicted bids of the Contract SZD-02 duly sealed and accompaaied by @ teader
sccurity in an acceptable form of a ininimum of 2% of tender price should bi: submitted to the
office of General Manager (Projects) South by 15® November 2003 at or before 1100 hrs,
Tenders will.be opened on the same date und time jn the prescace of lenderer’s rapresentatives

who choose to allend.

A Pre-Tender Confercace will be held for the purpose of clenfying issues iind ;'msw:ring
questions o4 kay matter on 1* November 2003 at 1100 hrs. in the office of General Manager
(Projects) South, WAPDA, 511-WAPDA House, Lahore. You are invited to attend the same if

you have any-questions. | e
£ oty

3 o (Aftab Abmed Warsi)
3 * Director (South)-I



Chartered Town Planners

URBAN veveiopers =

AR

TDared 1IN0

CTO WHOM IT MY CONCILHN

This i to cenify that MiS DEEPWULL Cerporation (FY 10T e gl amee e i

(he excavation and shoring contract for J 1 Tewer Buslde v !
viali Road. (wdherg UL 1 shore. The sk pnolved
winforees conerete piles which have been complated end -9 TR S ¥ L
Cplar s ith evcavaGen for undergronud anea ol the Duskdiras a0 e

this partial completion cerhificate 1s being issuced o thei reque

Praject Manager
URIAN DEVELOPERS

P SN



NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED ===

NESPAK HOUSF: 1-C, Block-N, Model Town Extension, Lahore 53700, Pakistan
Established Since
1973

June 05, 2008

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that M/S Deepwell Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. has completed under

owr  Consultancy the Project of Excavation Protection System  for

LT. Tower building located at Hali Road-Gulberg-Lahore.

Excavation Protection System consists of;

» 228 Nos. 24inch dia contiguous RCC bored Pile upto 94 ft depth executed
by crane mounted Kelley Bucket drive rig KH-100 and TH-55 by dry
boring method.

» Tie back Soil Anchors 1160 No. with varying lengths of 60 ft to 45 fi in
3-Rows with lockup load of 35 Tons, Post grouted and with RCC Anchor
blocks.

> Excavation of around 2.0 million Cft upto 65" depth.

> Performance Test, Proof Test on Test Anchors upto 70Tons by third pariy.

Work was executed professionally by competent staff round the clock in

accordance with specification under our Engineer's supervision.

We will be glade in recommend. »4 M/S Deepwell for similar Projects

Sohail Majeed 2'//

Resident Engineer

NEGEAIC T Brgicc
VAT e v &

“.
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Telephone : 92-42-5209000 Fax : 0092-42-5160509
E-mail : <info@nespak com.pk>, <nespak@wol.net.pk>
P.O.Box : 1351 Lahore

Web Site: www.nespak.com.pk
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7" June, 2008

Qur reference # 0BASY

Reference Letter

This is to introduce Deepwell Corporation (Pvt) Ltd., which has worked with us on the project
named al-Qadir Heights, 1 Babar Blous, New Garden Town, Lahore, Pakistan, in 2006,

The main project was a mulli-storeyed reinforced concrete commercial building, for which aur firm
was the siructurai engineer. .

The project component awarded (o Deepwell, after competitive bidding, was excavation and
shoring for the basements of the main building. The shoring comprised 24° diameter reinforced
concrete bored piles. The boring of the piles was undertaken using crane-mounted kelly drive, with
KH-100 and TH-55. The piles were supported by inclined post-tensiored grouted and post-grouted
tie-backs.

The excavation quantity was around .75 million cubic feet. The fotal pile driling was around 7,
500 linear feet and the total length of tie-backs was around 12,000 feet. Each lieback was
approximately 50 feet deep into the soil, with lock-up Joad of 60 Kips.

The work was successfully executed and finally tested to fully meet the laid down standards.

We found the management and project team of Deepwell to be professional, honest and
harawerking.

We have no hesilation in recommending Deepwell for similar projects in future.

Rizwan Mirza, P. E.
CEO
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7™ June, 2008
Qur reference # 08A87

Reference Letter

This is to introduce Deepweli Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd., which has worked with us on the project
named al-Qadir Heights, 1 Babar Block, New Garden Town, Lahore, Pakistan, in 2006.

The main project was a muiti-storeyed reinforced concrete commercial building, for which our firm
was the structura! engineer. -

The project component awarded to Deepwell, after competitive bidding, was excavation and
shoring for the basements of the main building. The shoting comprised 24" diameter reinforced
concrete bored piles. The boring of the piles was undertaken using crane-mounted kelly drive, with
KH-10C and TH-55. The piles were supported by inclined post-tensioned grouted and post-grouted
fie-backs.

The excavation quantity was around 0.75 million cubic feet. The total pile drilling was around 7,
500 hnear feet and the total length of tie-backs was around 12,000 feet. Each tieback was
appioximately 50 feet deep into the soil, with lock-up load of 6C Kips.

The work was successfuilly executed and finally tested to fully meet thé laid down standards.

We found the managemén! and project team of Deepwell to be professional, honest and
hardworking.

We have no hesitation in recommending Deepwell for similar projects in future,



Ref: HRL/DHAL/Ext/08/282 Dated: June 09, 2008.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s DEEPWELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD have worked on our
following Project.

1. Construction of 36"* dia RCC Pile 45 m Deep and Pile load testing of 750 Tons at
Baharia Paradise Rawalpindi. '

2 Construction of 01 m RCC Piles 30m, 100 Nos for Flyover at DHA 1 Rawalpindi.

They have carried out the work as per Drawings and Specifications to our and Consultant
entire satisfaction.

We found the Management and Project Team of Deepwell Corporation (Pvt) Ltd., to be
professional, honest and committed to quality of wok.

For Habib Rafiq (Pvt.) Limited

/;‘id /‘/‘d -

..
s

(Hassan Imam Rizvi)
Project Manager

\



DESCOMN ENGINEERING LIMITED

TO WHOM IT CONCERNS

It is certified that M/S Deepwell Corporation (pvt) limited, 309-M,
Peshawar Road, Rawalpindi, Pakistan, have undertaken piling
work at Maple Leaf, 6700 tpd gray cement plant project, located

in Iskanderabad, Mianwali.

They had completed 473 piles each measuring 660 mm dia and

35 meters length in given time frame.

We have found them disciplined, professional skill wise and firm

in their commitment.

5
T et

Site Manager
Dated 03-05- 2006

DESCON WORLD HEADGUARTEARS

oo e e JRCARCIN
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wimm g RGO IR NG IR - 1L <2 (0) 42 500 %134, 111 DUSGON 1 +62 {0 2 541 1005, 581 1135
K5 o (S Ll e descon®desconcom.pk www.descon com.pl
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POTENTIAL ENGINEERS
(PVT) LIMITED

I

| ' |
162 - Ali Bluck, New Garden Town, Lahore - Pakistan.
Tel 92-42 5835280, 5835284, 5835477-78 Fax: 92-42 5882933
E-mail: papl@brain.net.pk Web: www.potentlaienginears.com

To Whom It May Concern

it is certified that M/s. DEEPWELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD has worked with us
as a Drilling Contractor at the Project:
Transmission arrangement for power dispersal of Chazi Barotha Hydro
Power Project Contract No. 2017-16 (Section-Il} Mandi Bahauddin =~
Lahore 500 KV T/line Survey, Design and Construction of Piling Work for
500 KV Rawat ~ Gakhar Lahore T/line at Khanki Head Works.

M/s. DEEPWELL CORPORATION {(PVT) LTD has compieted its all work-scope as
per specifications and in its scheduled time period as follows:

1. Piles diameter 1.2M

2. Pile depth 25 ~40M

3. Nos. of piles per footing 4108

4. Nos. of piles in dry area 36 (9~ Towers)

S. Nos. of piles in water area 8 (1~ Tower)

6. Contract value Rs. 5,756,000 (without material)
7. Year of completion 2005

We wish M/s. DEEPWELL CORPORATION (PVT) LTD a winning prospective.

For Potential Engineers (Pvt) Ltd

-

i—ﬁ% u.\n:\x
Suhail Afridi
(Executive Director)

Tt
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Reference No.KGL/GEN/345/2001
Dated: April 2, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This Is certified that Deepwell Zorporation {Pvt.) Limited have constructed 2 Nos.
Bridges in Swabi SCARP Projzct Contract iNo. SWP/SD-02A as Sub-Contractor
withh M/s Khyber Grace (Pvi.) Limited. He had completed the work satisfactorily

in stipulated period of time.

G

Muhammad Ayaz Khén,
Managing Cirector,
Khyber Grace (Pvt.) Limited

HEAD OFFICE REGISTERED 9_FFI(-E BRANCH OFFICE
SRS —R L= R SRR
- 1
Address: H. %27, Sehool Road, Sacior . Shobra Hotel, $5 Nich izon H. % 67, Scctar G-4, Phasc.1i,
F-6/1, Islamabad, Road. Lahore. ) ¢ Hayatabad Town, Peshawar,
Tal: {92} 051 ;'.27095 042 - G35 4959 (a G2 001 -823524
Fax: (92) 051 - 823192 MZ-GJ? 4797 ‘051823524

E.mail:  kgrace@isb.comsats.ncl.pk
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(¢} You shall be responsible for providing the coordinates and elevations of boreholes/teslpits.
The coordinates and elevations shall have to be provided to NESPAK before

completion of investigations at site.

(i All boreholes and testpits shall be backfilled as dirccied by the Enginecer

{g) The field work mwst be completed in ten (10) days time. Your machinery and resources to
be mobilized shall be sufficient 1o meet this farget.

() The total work (including field work and laboratory testing) must be completed within three
(3) weeks time following its commencement, with mobilization at site.

4. In case of increased work load (if any) and subject {o approval of the Engineer, the same BOQ
rates as enclosed shall be applicable.
S. The approved laboratory where testing is to be carried out will be pursued by you for timely

completion of the testing. You shall be responsible for providing the laboratory test results

to NESPAK, within the contract period.

6. If you fail to achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall pay to
NESPAK as liquidated damages for such default and not as penaity, the sum of one percent (1%)
per day of delay, tc the maximum of the ten percent (10%) of the contract price.

7. An amount of 8¢ % of the cast of the field work shall be made upon completion of entire fickd

work and submission of invoice by you. The remaiming amount shall be paid upon submission of

complete faboratory test resulls.

& You are therefore required to mobilize at the subject sitc on or before August 07, 2007, so as to
start work, under instructions of Engineer.
9. This Letter of Award / Acceptance together with the documents referred under Paragraph (1) shall

constitute binding contract between us.
We would appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Letter of Award / Acceplance by returning one
copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

For and on behalf of NESPAK

Wilness:

Signature: Mﬁy k’ e Signature: )\-—»—————%/

Name: J’J&J D710 . Name: _M__t_lca mFmaA' 'yl as

Designation: . 5/3Q5~4M" " Desiguatid@eotechnical & Geoenvironmental
GTSGE Div. , NegPAL E&%% L??S?L‘T”

{To be filled-in hy the Contractor)

We hereby accept this Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditions set out herein on this
day of N 2007.

For and on behalf of
M/s Deepwell Corporagion (Pvi.) limited
182-A Peshawar Road Rgwalpindi Cantt.

Wilness:

Signature: S T Signature: /M/V )
Name:  /ANYEER IMbhoiend Name:  Afigs,
Designation: A€ ¢ s TANN. Desigpatitn:
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You shall be responsible for providing the coordinates and elevations of boreholes/tesipits.
The coordinates and clevations shall have to be provided to NESPAK before
completion of investigations at site.

(f} Al boreholes and testpits shalf be backfilled as dirceled by the Engineer.

(g) The field work must be completed in two (02) weeks time. Your machinery and resources to
be mobilized shall be sufficient to meet this target.

(h) The total work (including field work and laboratory testing) must be completed within four
(04) weeks time following its commencement, with mobilization at site.

(¢)

4. Iin case of increased work lead (if any) and subject to approval of the Enginecr, the same BOQ
rates as enclosed shall be applicable. .
% The approved laboratory where testing is to be carried out will be pursued by you for timely

completion of the testing. You shall be responsible for providing the laboratory test results
to NESPAK, within the contract period.

6. If you fail to achieve completion of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall pay to
NESPAK as liquidated damapes for such default and not as penalty, the sum of one percent (1%)
per day of delay, to the maximum of the ten percent (10%) of the contract price.

7. An amount of 80 % of the cost of the field work shall be made upon completion of entire field
work and submission of iavoice by you. The remaining amount shall be paid upon submission of

complete laboratory test results.

8 You are therefore required to mobilize at the subject site on or before October 01, 2007, so as to
start work, under instructions of Engincer.
9, This Letter of Award / Acceplance together with the documents referred under Paragraph (1) shali

constitute binding contract between us.
We would appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Leiter of Award / Acceptance by retuming one
copy afler affixing your signature in the space provided below.

For and on behalf of NESPAK

Witness: < : .
~ AN fad 5
Signature: 1 Signature:
[0 ! v T 7
Name: R W, . o Name: DL TRNE Wt

Designation: _ﬁgﬁc‘.‘/_‘ﬂa‘%. Designation: ___ @amaxsd vab\
STEGE Drv., NES AR (Seal)

(To be filled-in by the Contractor)
We hereby accept this Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditions set out herein on this /ff:

day of S BEK 2007.

For and on behalf of
M/s Duepureld cCr/:yof/é» (Fot) Lid.

182.-A, Reshowar Kiad,
RWJPM ,

Witness: z 8 .
Signature: ’A/w X / Signature: Wf i
Name: A4, S #9542  Name: M_M_@“
Designati M@Mmj.mmwion:- I { &g@! 2

Pfaj‘&( Mmig@'vgrp/]/{ ,f(ﬁma.‘:l\d/

102
SMNKMGS D FPeuorddenn®lan Hewse Lilurabadenier of ynand doc
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NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED NIESS
NESPAK HOUSE: 1-C, Block-N, Madel Town Extension, Lahore 54700, Pakistan ’.R
Established Since
FAx# SE680633 1973
September 28, 2007

Ref: 26244/024M1/017 18 (!
M/s Deepwell Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd.
182-A, Peshawar Road,

Rawalpindi.
PLAN HOUSE, CONSTITUTION AVENUE, F-5, ISLAMABAD
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS
Letter of Award / Acceptance
Dear Sir,
1. Reference is made to the foilowing:

i Our Notice inviting bids bearing Ref 156-36/024/M1/01/1627 dated May-18, 2007 for the

capfioned praject.
Your bid submitted to NESPAK in response to the above notice vide letter No.

DWCL/QUOTE/C-24/07 dated May 19, 2007.

i

NESPAK is pleased to hereby notify you of our acceptance of your bid submitted referred at Sr.
No. | (ii) above for the subject work and award of the contract to you for an amount of

Rs. 421,287/~ (Rupees four hundred twenty one thousand two rundred eighty seven only ) subject
to actual soil mvestigations to be carricd out. =

3

The award is subject to the following terms and conditions:

w

(2) NESPAK’s representative at site shall be calicd the “Engineer”.

(b) You shall strictly abide by thie technical specifications and instructions of the Engineer in
carrying out the site investigations and taking / preservation of samples. All the field work
shall be carried out in accordance with the latest International Standards such as ASTM and

/or BS.

(¢} The guantities given in the Bill of Quantities (BOQ) are estimated and provisional, and were
given to provide a common basis for bidding. The actual quantum of work to be executed

may be different from the one shown in the BOQ, annexed herewith.

The basis of payment shall be the actual work carried out and approved by the Engineer, as
measured by the Contractor and certified by the Engineer and valued at the rates and prices

as quoted by you in your bid.

Payment of the entire amount shall be made, upon submission of an invoice by you, upon
100 % completion of work, provided the work is carried out to the entire satisfaction of

Engineer.

(d) You shall be responsible for the safe custody and transportation of samples as instructed by
the Engineer, to an approved geotechnical testing laboratory at your own cost.

Telephone : 92-42-9090000 Fax : 0092-42-8231950 MOOoD
E-mail : <info@nespak com.pk>,<nespak@wol.net.pk> @ '
P.O.Box : 1351 Lahore vm




(¢) You shall be respansible for providing the coordinates and elcvations of boreholes/testpits.
The coordinates and elevations shall have to be provided to NESPAK before

completion of investigations at site.
() All boreholes and testpits shall be backfilled as directed by the Engineer.

(g) The field work must be compieted in four (04) weeks time. Your machivery and resources
to be mobilized shall be sufficient to meet this target,

(h) The tolal work (including fieid work and laboratory testing) must be completed within six
{06) weeks time foilowing its commencement, with mobilization at site.

In case of increased work load (if any) and subject to approval of the Engineer, the same BOQ

rates as enclosed shall be applicable.

The approved laboratory where festing is to be carricd out will be pursued by you for tiraely

completion of the testing. You shall be responsible for providing the Jaboratory test results

to NESPAK, within the contract period.

If vou fail to achieve complction of the work within the prescribed time, then you shall pay to

NESPAK as liquidated damages for such default and not as penslty, the sum of one percent (1%)

per day of delay, to the maximum of the ten percent (10%) of the contract price.

An amount of 80 % of the cost of the fieild work shall be made upon completion of entire field

waork and submission of invoice by you. The remaining amount shall be patd upon submission of

complete laboratory test resuits.
You are therefore required to mobilize at the subject site on or before October 25, 2007, so as to

start work, under instructions of Engineer.
This Letter of Award / Acceptance together with the documents referred under Paragraph (1) shall
constitute binding contract between us.

We would appreciate your immediate acceptance of this Letter of Award / Acceptance by returning one
copy after affixing your signature in the space provided below.

For and on behalf of NESPAK

Witness:

Name:

Signature: éﬂ%g % Signature: ,-\&_—-—-'('%/‘
. _...Muhammad llyas

MUHAMMNAD YOUSAF Name

Vice President

pesignation: _ -2 (GTd GE ) Designatiogs o teetmivat&-Gecenvironmental

Eng_i(mlhg Division

(To be filled-in by the Contractor) g

We hereby accept this Letter of Acceptance and the terms and conditions set out heréin on this
day of i 2007,

Signature: 270 ZHZ AA-—«‘

Name:

Designation: &(_ngﬂm-w — S

For and on behaif of

eftllﬂfﬁ-& M




